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Date Prepared: August 20, 1996

Lead A MC Number: A MC 339627

Ending A MC Number: A MC

CLAIM INDEX

SERIAL NUMBER CLAIM NAME CLAIMANT'S NAME

A MC 339627 MANZANITA #1 WILLIAM M. SHERIFF
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UNITED STATESForm 1370-41
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR(March 1984)
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

RECEIPT AND ACCOUNTING ADVICE No. 2227960 04
SM/AZ 05/13/96

Subject, 2 14 11 25.00LOCATION & SERVICE FEE 91)
CLAIM MAINTENANCE FEE 1996 (1) 14 12 10.00

Applicant: 14 13 100.00
WILLIAM M. SHERIFF
P. 0. BOX 2654
OURANGO, CO 81302 ;AME CK #870

Remitter:

ENTERED IN COMPUTERAssignor:

1.EASE MANAGEMENT DATA ONEW E]UPDATE []PAYMENT
ORIGINAL SERIAL NO. AS(;. TYPE ST. ('TY. FI_IND SYMBOL ACRES/UNITS ATE

AM()UNT ANV. I)ATE EXP. DATE BILL CYC. S/(' I)ISTRI('T NEXT BILL MISC. DATA U of M ACTUAL UNITS

ASSI(;NMENT SERIAL NO. AS(;. TYPE ST. CTY. FUND SYMBOL ACRES/UNITS RATE

AMOUNT ANV. DATE EXP. DATE 13/1.L('3'('. S/(' DIST Rl ("r NEXT BIll. MISC. I)ATA U of M ACTUAL UNITS

API'LY REMITTANCE
ACTION FUNDSYMBOL. CTY, AM()UNT Remarks:

FILINGFEE

RENTAL

UNEARNICI)

REFUND

T()TAI.

AMOUNT NUE
1)ATE:

~ 1#asp In Escrow? FOR MMS USE ONLY
Of Interest? FC)REST REFU ,E

/ Auto Escalates? Operating Rights? N l ]MHER
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OFFICIAL COPIES /CF/ /SD READ/ /GROUP/ /SECTION/ /AUTHOR/

3800 (933) SR
A MC 339627
R -2 1-96 57©

AUG 2 3 1996 -.r~\% f~»/94
Mr. William M. Sheriff
P.O. Box 2654
Durango, Colorado 81303

Dear Mr. Sheriff:

The enclosed list identifies the serial numbers that have been assigned to each of
your mining claim location notices received by this office on May 13, 1996.

The regulations require you to identify the claim name and A MC serial number of
each claim, and the claimant's name and address on all future documents and
correspondence filed with the Bureau of Land Management (BLM).

The acknowledgment does not verify that your claims have been located on lands
open to mineral entry or are encumbered by rights of other mining claimants. Only
those mining claims that are entirely located on private or Federal lands that are not
open to mineral entry will be officially declared void by a BLM Decision.

Please advise this office of all changes of address, authorized agents, and transfers of
ownership.

Transfers of ownership are governed by 43 CFR 3833.3(a) which states that,
"Whenever the owner of an unpatented mining claim, mill site or tunnel site, which has
been recorded in accordance with 43 CFR 3833.1, sells, assigns, or otherwise
conveys all or any part of his interest in the claim, his transferee shall file in the proper
BLM office within 60 days after the completion of the transfer..." A service charge of
$5 per claim is required for all transfers.

By keeping our records current, we will be able to provide better public service. All
future correspondence from this office will be sent only to the above name and
address unless otherwise instructed.



2

If any of the information listed on the enclosure is not correct, please notify this office
in writing.

Sincerely,

v~ou~<3>~ ~drf
Mary Jo Yoas
Chief, Lands and Minerals Adjudication ~

Enclosure

SRIVAS:ers:8/20/96:339627
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50 West Liberty Street, Suite 750
Reno, Nevada 89501 A Professional
Main 775.323.1601 Law Corporation
Fax 775.348.7250

w R. Goodenow
r·E>irect D~ (775) 789-6543

E-M*1 BGoo'=ow-rsonsbehle.com

F-1 73December 21,2017 ir £7 -1
24 ,-1rn

Arizona State Office (30 '
51

-IU.S. Department of the Interior -„-
Bureau of Land Management

DE 
1 AR: O1

One North Central Avenue, Suite 800
Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427

Re: Transfer of Ownership of Unpatented Mining Claims in Yavapai County,
Arizona

Dear Sir or Madam:

This is regarding BLM's ownership status regarding the following unpatented mining
claims:

-Elaim-Name-SeriaINumber-LeadIFile Number Total
Manzanita#1_AM(-339627_2153396271

The owner of record of the above-referenced claim should be transferred from William
M. Sheriffto Nevada Select Royalty, Inc.

Enclosed is a Quitclaim Deed evidencing the transfer, together with the applicable
transfer fees in the amount of $10.00 (1 claims x $10/claim = $10.00).

The name and address of the new owner of these claims is as follows:

Nevada Select Royalty, Inc.
P.O. Box 18127
197 N. Argyle Ct.
Reno. Nevada 89511
Attn: Trey Wasser

~NTERE

~ JAN 08 2018

BY:-~-- --r ..-- rr f k j EF 1- 1 7 qi, ')
23489.001\4843-5634- 1337vl , ABC>FISBEHLECOM



Arizona State Office
U.S. Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management
December 21,2017
Page 2

If you have any questions or comments, please do not hesitate to call.

Sincerely,
PARSONS BEpLE & LATIMER

Rew R. Goodenow

RRG/raw
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2017-0062609 QCD
- Leslie M. Hoffman

12/04/2017 03:43:47 PM Page: 1 of 3
OFFICIAL RECORDS OF YAVAPAI COUNTY $15.00* NEVADA EAGLE LLC

lili M#~111111'la 10~:]*11*Fill~IblINA WW MI #1~ li ll i
Unpatented mining claims -No APN
Recorded at the request ofand
when recorded return to: r...' i

ZE 9 :-Nevada Select Royalty, [nc. (11 -J ''
do Parsons Behle Latimer F-rl r-n
Attn. Rew Goodenow :5 C.1 , '-.7

ro 3350 Liberty Street, Suite 750 .,1

Reno, Nevada 89501 3 -
2 'rn
1- 1

The undersigned affirms that this document '7:
does not contain the personal information ofany person. 72

0 
1 

A 802

Quitclaim Deed
Yavapai County, AZ

This Quitclaim Deed is made and entered into effective on the date stated
below by WILLIAM M. SHERIFF, an individual ("Grantor") and NEVADA
SELECT ROYALTY, INC., a Nevada corporation (the "Grantee").

Grantor, for and in consideration of the sum often dollars ($10.00), lawful
money of the United States of America, to Grantor paid by Grantee, and other
good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, quitclaims
to Grantee and Grantee's successors and assigns forever, all ofGrantor's right, title
and interest in and to those certain unpatented mining claims situated in Yavapai
County, State of Arizona, and more particularly described in Exhibit A attached
to and incorporated by reference in this Quitclaim Deed.

Together with all dips, spurs, and angles, in and to all the ores, mineral-
bearing quartz, rock and earth or other deposits, and in and to all of the rights,
privileges, franchises, tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances belonging or
appertaining to the unpatented mining claims, including all after acquired title.

Grantor has executed this Quitclaim Deed effective on June /~-1~, 2017.

PLATORO WEST INCORPORATED

Fx e IM #Mit (td e ; A 6
3*m M. She« C/



STATE.OF TEXAS )
)SS.

COUNTY OF DALLAS )

This Quitclaim Deed was acknowledged before me on June \4,2017 by William
M. Sheriff, an individual.

IZI~nc1et~~1__il.~_YX:kk~les- 1~~..~r.~RTANGELAC. BATIE~~
Notary Fublic |'* '-445Notary Public. State of Texas,1

My commission expires:2-01-2930 11%4AES&*f Comm. Expires 11.07-2020 ~|
11 04'St,/ Notary ID 130891631 II

7?611 Dr.
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EX[[[BIT A

YAVAPAI COUNTY

NAME oF CLAIM(S) OR'
SrrE(s). , BLM-SERIAL No(s),

MANZANITA #1 339627

TOTAL NUMBER OF CLAIMS = 1
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Rew Goodenow
~1=~~~~~ 50 West Liberty Street, Suite 750

Reno, Nevada 89501

A Professional
Law Corporation

Arizona State Office
U.S. Department ofthe Interior
Bureau of Land Management
One North Central Avenue. Suite 800
Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427
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Receipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
ReceiptBureau of Land Management

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 4052365
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4163866
Date of Transaction: 12/28/2017

CUSTOMER:
PARSONS BEHLE & LATIMER
50 W LIBERTY ST STE 750
RENO,NV 89501-1970 US

DESCRIPTION IREMARKSII lITOTALI~1 PRICE 11
|~--~F--l LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-

1 NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /1 1 111.0011 MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED 1__IL__11__1
IPOL 2017/111 - n/a - 11 10.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 1--AMOUNT: 10.061#OSTMARKED: IN/A

1----TYPE: CHEEK-RECEIVED: 12/27/2017
CHEEKNO: 18953

NAME: PARSONS BEHLE & LATIMER
50 W LIBERTY ST STE 750
RENO NV 89501-1970 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
ofthe official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 12/28/2017
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DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 

*  ’ MINING CLAIMS
Run Date/Time: 7/11/2019 MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal Page 57 Of 61

(by Date Paid)

CBS Receipt: 4488210 Printed For Lead File # AMC339627

Agency Tracking ID: 1561054633

Assessment Year: 2020 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 3

Paid On: 6/20/2019 Total Amount Paid: $465.00

Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paid
MANZANITA #1 AMC339627 AMC339627 $155.00

SUNRISE NO 2 AMC340146 AMC340146 $155.00

SUNRISE NO 1 AMC340147 AMC340146 $155.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



Receipt Page 55 of 61

United States Department of the Interior 
Bureau of Land Management

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV 
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

Receipt

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 
Phone: 602-417-9200

No: 4488210

LINE
# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS UNIT

PRICE TOTAL

1 1.00

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS- 
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / 
MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED 
CASES: AMC339627/$465.00

- n/a - 465.00

TOTAL: $465.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM O Mining Claim".

1 AMOUNT: 465.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 06/20/2019

NAME: GERALD BAUGHMAN 
POBOX 18127 
RENO NV 89511 US

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXXX275 8 AUTH CODE: 05005G
NAME ON 

CARD: GERALD BAUGHMAN

SIGNATURE: INTERNET

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion 
of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ihnocop0ap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search?screen_mode=RECEIPT 7/11/2019

https://ihnocop0ap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search?screen_mode=RECEIPT


UNITED STATES
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

CREDIT CARD PAYMENT
For Mining Claim Maintenance Fee

□  THIS IS A CHANGE OF ADDRESS

TELEPHONE SUBMISSION-ACCURACY OF THE BELOW INFORMATION IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CLAIMANT/OWNER

NAME (2 t0vOi 4 D UA&UMrt-tJ________________________________________
A D D RESS________________________________________________________________________

C I T Y ________________________________________STATE____________ Z IP _____________

PH O N E#__________ - ________________________________

SEND RECEIPT TO Q  Above address

| Other (Include Name and Mailing Address)'.

\

AMC NUMBER CLAIM/SITE NAME

_______________

3HoWl*________
■33°ll*9. T_________

# of Claim/Site

x 5-09—Each

$____JQ.J&. Total Charged /INITIALS)

RECEIPT #

DATE STAMP

o
rn ao

a5 ,m
i To

CD rrn_

V • ‘ rnSO CO
~n

TT ~n
CO CO
cn rn

***** FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY *****

DATE INITIALS VERIFIED



Receipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior 
Bureau o f Land Management

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY 
ONE N CENTRAL AVE 

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 
Phone: 602-417-9200

Receipt

No: 4525547

[Transaction #: 4646256 
jDate of Transaction: 08/06/2019

H I CUSTOMER:
GERALD BAUGHMAN 
PO BOX 18127 
RENO,NV 89511-0127 US

LINE
# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS UNIT

PRICE TOTAL

1 1.00

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS- 
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / 
MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED 
CASES: AMC340147/$30.00

2020 MAINT 
ADDL/3 - n/a - 30.00

TOTAL: $30.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "Bureau of Land Mgmt CO".

1 AMOUNT: 30.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
~ 1 t p e | CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 08/06/2019
NAME: BAUGHMAN, GERALD 

PO BOX 18127 
RENO NV 89511-0127 US

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXXX6116 AUTH CODE:

Or-H

00msoo

NAME ON 
CARD:. GERALD BAUGHMAN

SIGNATURE: OVER THE PHONE

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation o f a portion 
of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocop0ap93 3 .blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 8/6/2019

https://ilmocop0ap93


DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIO~
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MINING CLAIMS
Run Date/Time  8/20/2018 MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal Page 27 Of 316

(by Date Paid)

CBS Receipt: 4230740 Printed For Lead File # AMC339627 -~

Agency Tracking ID: 1533745640

Assessment Year: 2019 Numberof BLM Serial Nr: 1

Paid On: 8/8/2018 Total Amount Paid: $155.00

Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paid

MANZANITA #1 AMC339627 AMC339627 $155.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



*. Receipt Page 57 of 69

United States Department of the interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX. AZ 85004 -4427 No: 4230740
Phone: 602-417-9200

Date of Transaction: 08/08/2018

TREY WASSER

RENO.NV 89511 US

1-----7-ENIT~-DESCRIPTION IREMARKSII 1!TOTALI~ PRICE ~ 1

- n/a - 11 155.001~|MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
1  1-11-1

IlyfiTE-iRmswillappearon-creditcardstaten,entas-"HI.M-6-Mining Elaim".

-TYPE:CREDITEARDRECEIVED:168/68/2018
NAME:~ITREY WASSER

~|197 N ARGYLE CT
1~RENO NV 89511 US

1---CARD-=1====EXX5585-AUTH-CODE: 16-12476
NAMEON TREY WASSERCARD:

-SIGNATURE:-

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a
portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

littps://ilinocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search'iscreen_mode=RECEIPT 8/9/2018



· R~ Date: 08/21/17 Run Time: 09:47 AM
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
MINING CLAIMS

MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

CBS Receipt: 3936756 Printed For Lead File # AMC339627

Agency Tracking ID: 1502736117

Assessment Year: 2018 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 3

Paid On: 08/14/2017 Total Amount Paid: $465.00
1 --Iq...--#- .%*#. -

Claim Name ·6 BLM Serial-No ~~ Le~File No j*d Amou~nt PaG]
MANZANITA#1 AMC339627 AMC339627 $155.00
SUNRISE NO 2 AMC340146 , AMC340146 $155.00
SUNRISE NO 1 AMC340147 AMC340146 $155.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



Receipt Page 25 of 101

I .

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3936756
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4046380
Date of Transaction: 08/14/2017

CUSTOMER:
BAUGHMAN GERALD
PO BOX 18127
RENO,NV 89511 US

DESCRIPTION IREMARKSII lITOTALI~~ PRICE ~~
1--11--1 FOCATABLEMINERALS/MININGELAIMS-  -PE--F-71 111.001 NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / 1~ - n/a- 1 465.00111 1 MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED

| CASES: AMC339627/$465.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM 0 Mining Claim".

1 1--AMOUNT: 1465.601POSYMARKED: IN/A
1----TYPE: CREDIT-CARD-RECEIVED:08/14/2017

NAME: BAUGHMAN GERALD
PO BOX 18127
RENO NV 89511 US

F--CARDNO:WOOX1OXXXXX4S26-----1[-AUTHEODE:~64663G
NAME ON BAUGHMAN GERALDCARD:

-EXPIRES: 16/2626

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
ofthe official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap93 3.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search?screen_mode=RECEIPT 8/21/2017



Run Date: 09/08/16 Run Time: 12:27 PMDEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MINING CLAIMS
MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

CBS Receipt: 3637777 Printed For Lead File # AMC339627
Agency Tracking ID: 1471918325

Assessment Year: 2017 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 3

Paid On: 08/22/2016 Total Amount Paid: $465.00

1Elaim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paici~
~ MANZANITA #1 AMC339627 AMC339627 $155.00 ~
[ SUNRISE NO 2 AMC340146 AMC340146 $155.00 1
LS-UNRISE NO 1 AMC340147 AMC340146 $155.00 ~

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



Receipt Page 80 of 105

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3637777
Phone: (602) 417-9200

Transaction #: 3741663
Date of Transaction: 08/22/2016

CUSTOMER:
PLATORO WEST INC
P O BOX 538
FATE,TX 75132 US

DESCRIPTION IREMARKSII lITOTALI~~ PRICE ~~
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
|NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / E-l=-11 1 111.0011 4 -nia- 465.00
CASES: AMC339627/$465.00

11MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED '1~L~1~

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM 0 Mining Claim".

1 IAMOUNT:1465.66--------11#OSTMARKED:11*/Al
-TYPE: CREDITEARD-RECEIVED: 168/22/2616
NAME: PLATORO WEST INC

P O BOX 538
FATE TX 75132 US

1--CARDNO: 13555550030604783---3[-AUTHEODE:1156196E-1
NAME ON PLATORO WEST INCCARD:

F---EXPIRES: 162/2626
-SIGNATURE:Ir----------------~

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://ilmnirmOap301/cgibin/cbsp/zorder search?screen mode=RECEIPT 8/26/2016



' Run Date: 08/27/15 Run Time: 08:15 AM
C DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
MINING CLAIMS

MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

CBS Receipt: 3375704 Printed For Lead File # AMC339627
Agency Tracking ID: 1440392933

Assessment Year: 2016 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 3

Paid On: 08/23/2015 Total Amount Paid: $465.00

f Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paid
| MANZANITA #1 AMC339627 AMC339627 $155.00
~ SUNRISE NO 2 AMC340146 AMC340146  $155.00
~ SUNRISE NO 1 AMC340147 AMC340146 $155.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



Receipt Page 1 of 1

C United States Department of the Interior
Receipt4 Bureau of Land Management

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3375704
Phone: (602) 417-9200

Transaction #: 3473932
Date of Transaction: 08/24/2015

CUSTOMER:
WILLIAM SHERIFF
PO BOXD 2165
COEUR DALENE,ID 83816 US

DESCRIPTION IREMARKSII lITOTALI~~ PRICE ~~

1 111.001|NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / 4 -n/a- 1 465.001
IMINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED

-TOTAL:S465.061

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM 0 Mining Claim".

1 AMOUNT: 465.661POSTMARKED: IN/A
-TYPE:ICREDIT-CARD 1--ECEIVED:]~08/24/2015-1

NAME: WILLIAM SHERIFF
PO BOXD 2165
COEUR DALENE ID 83816 US

1--CARDNO: XXXX1CXXXXXXX8348-AUTHEODFI1634272-~
NAME ON WILLIAM SHERIFFCARD:

-EXPIRES: 164/2617
-SIGNATURE:1-

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://ilmnirmOap301/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search?screen_mode=UPDATE 8/27/2015



, Run Date: 07/28/14 5 Run Time: 08:55 AM
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT A*ic 339427

MINING CLAIMS
MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

CBS Receipt: 3082234
Agency Tracking ID: 1062130068

Assessment Year: 2015 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 3

Paid On : 07/21/2014 Total Amount Paid: $465.00

i Claim Name BLM Serial No ead File No Case Type Amount Paid

~ SUNRISE NO 2 AMC340146 AMC340146 ' $155.00
MANZANITA #1 AMC339627 0339627 384101  $155.00

| SUNRISE NO 1 -AMC340147 i i- -- 3 $155.00~

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



j Receipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3082234
Phone: (602) 417-9200

Transaction #: 3173519
Date of Transaction: 07/21/2014

CUSTOMER:
PLATORO WEST INCORPORATED
11521 WARREN STREET
HAYDEN,ID 83835

DESCRIPTION IREMARKSII lITOTALI~~ PRICE ~

=--IF-11-11 1 111.00 1 NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / 4 - n/a- 1 465.0011 |IMINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM Denver, Colorado".

1 AMOUNT: 465.661POSTMARKED: IN/A
-TYPE:1[CREDIT-CARD ~RECEIVED:1167/21/26141
NAME: PLATORO WEST INCORPORATED

11521 WARREN STREET
HAYDEN ID 83835

1--CARD-NO:WOOXXXXXXXX5757 AUTHEODE:-143292
NAME ON PLATORO WEST INCORPORATEDCARD:

-SIGNATURE:IE-

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://cbs.blm.gov/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search?screen_mode=RECEIPT 7/28/2014



Ame 340146
A~ 8 39427

YARNELL PROJECT - MANZANITA CLAIM

EXHIBIT "A"

William M. Sherijf
August 14, 2013

1 UNPATENTED LODE CLAIM SITUATED IN SECTIONS 27 AND 28 TOWNSHIP 11
NORTH, RANGE 4 WEST, G&SRB&M, YAVAPAI COUNTY, STATE OF ARIZONA.

CLAIM NAME BOOK PAGE BLM SERIAL #

Manzanita #1 3189 902 339627
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CHLORIDE PROJECT - SUNRISE CLAIMS

EXHIBIT "A"

PLATORO WEST INCORPORATED
August 14,2013

2 UNPATENTED LODE CLAIMS SITUATED IN SECTION 5 TOWNSHIP 23 NORTH,RANGE 18 WEST, G&SRB&M, MOHAVE COUNTY, STATE OF ARIZONA.

CLAIM NAME BOOK PAGE BLM SERIAL #

Sunrise #1 2713 610,611 340146Sunrise #2 2713 612,613 340147
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Return To:

BLM
AZ STA E OFFICE

William M Sheriff
11521 Warren

PHOENIX. ARIZ

ZOO AUG 22 
A

Hayden, ID 83835

RECEI

August 14,2013 -
0e

Bureau of Land Management Z
> 0

Arizona State Office 0

One North Central Ave, Suite 800
Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427

RE: Mining Claim Maintenance Fees for Assessment Year Ending September 1, 2014.

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed is a check in the amount of $420.00, as payment in the amount of $140.00 for each of
the 4 unpatented mining claims described in the attached Exhibit"A". This payment represents
the federal annual mining claim maintenance fees for the assessment year ending on September
1,2014.

The fees are being paid by Ronald W. Driscoll, on behalf ofthe owners as shown on the
following table and on Exhibit "A". This letter is evidence of owner's intention to hold such
claims through the assessment year ending on September 1, 2014.

A summary of the claims is listed in the table below:

Claim Grou Coun Number of Claims

Manzanita Yava ai 1
Sunrise Mohave 2

TOTAL 3

If you have any questions, I can be reached at 928 772-0448. Please return the recorded
document along with any refunds to the above address. Thank you.

NO.OF CLAIMS .3
AMOUNT

Rcinald W. Drisc#lt-l RECEIPTNO. 9- ,
INIT.

** BLM-AS *



Receipt Page 1 of 1r,'

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 2862928
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 2948821
Date of Transaction: 08/23/2013

CUSTOMER:
WILLIAM SHERIFF
11521 N WARREN ST
HAYDEN,ID 83835-8192 US

DESCRIPTION 1 REMARKS 11 lITOTALIL_______al PRICE IL

1 1 1| 1.00 |~~NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO.
11 IONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED ||PYMNT (3) ~ - Wa - | 420.00|

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 1---AMOUNT: 426.001POSTMARKED:08/21/20-13

1----TYPE: ICHEEF-------1[---RECERED: 168/22/26-13
CHEEKN691~--------------------1

NAME: DRISCOLL, RONALD M# 716-'f71-6~•/'/~
734 E PINE KNOLL DR
PRESCOTT AZ 86303 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

1.ttn·//36/ 61,-n RA., Ar,:1.:-/--1.-.- /-..1.-- ..~



Receipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior 340146
Bureau of Land Management Receipt 3 63 I 6 0~

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE 3 39 4 11

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 2643616
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 2724323 ENTERED INTO COMPUTERDate of Transaction: 08/29/2012
CUSTOMER:

WILLIAM M SHERIFF
5494 E FERNAN HILL RD
COEUR D ALENE,ID 83814-5399 US

DESCRIPTION 1 REMARKS I ITOTALI~~ PRICE h I

1

IN/IAINT FEE I|NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. 11 1,11<ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED ~PYMNT (4) 11 - n/a -
112013

PAYMENT INFORMATION

i ~B*~--~---------1[Rj*amERi*11*F----1
--TYPE:(-HECKRECEIVE]5108/28/2612

NAME: DRISCOLL, RONALD
734 E PINE KNOLL DR
PRESCOTT AZ 86303 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

1

50 315 7 - 1 LIO

http://cbs.blm.go v/cgibi n/chsp/zorder_search?screen_mode=RECEIPT 10/16/2012



CBS Export Results Report Page 1 of 1

CBS Export Results Report

r Include Resolved Records
Record Status Search Criteria Responsible.Area (Errors Only)
r Error Records (E/71/I) Enter export Date (mm/dd/yyvy) REL r User (l'.X)
r Accepted Records (A/W) Serial Number match (optional) - c- Programmer (PX)
r "On Hold" Records (H) Receipt Nr (optional) 12643616 g All(U,P.X)
(; All Records (for s/n or receipt nr) Export Nr (exclusive) 1

r Exported. No Results From CBS LR2000 I ser (defaults to login ) ALL
(- New (not yet exported) Query ~ Reset ~ ber Guide

Resend?Ex ort N 4/D Serial N r Mult od Amount Remarks Recei it N LI{2000 lser Ms Rexolved? KStatilrea BS Ms* 1 tau krea Mso 2 BS 392 ID 92 S Amt Action l, clate Date Resend Resend Ori„Ex or

7
7

7
7 812570 4 \M (340146 82 140.00 013;514 643616 4THROWER 1 r A CCPT 1832874 560.00 /9/2012 14:05 /9/20

812571 4 \MI 340147 182 140.00 013,$14 643616 THROWER 1 r A 'CCPT 1832874 560.00 /9/2012 14:05 /9/20
812572 4 ·\MI'363157 682 140.00 013;514 643616 4THROWER 1 r A COPT 1832874 S60.00 9/9/2012 14:05 /9/20
812573 AM(-339627 82 140.00 013,$14 643616 ATHROWER 1 7 A CCPT 1832874 560.00 9/9/201214:06 /9/20

http://ilmnirm0ap151 :9000/cgi-pro/lr2000_510/cbs_exp_report?@webid=j66a9YOaivZ-1353417000-18-4512- 11/20/2012



#4Ync- 3 40 1 4 6'
36 3/69

9 Ync

Svnd. 31960-7
Return To:

William M Sheriff
5494 Fernan Hill Rd.
Coeur D' Alene, ID 83814

August 1,2012

Bureau of Land Management
Arizona State Office
One North Central Ave, Suite 800
Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427

RE: Mining Claim Maintenance Fees for Assessment Year Ending September 1,2013.

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed is a check in the amount of $560.00, as payment in the amount of $140.00 for each of
the 4 unpatented mining claims described in the attached Exhibit "A". This payment represents
the federal annual mining claim maintenance fees for the assessment year ending on September
1,2013.

The fees are being paid by Ronald W. Driscoll, on behalf of the owners as shown on the
following table and on Exhibit"A". This letter is evidence of owner's intention to hold such
claims through the assessment year ending on September 1, 2013.

A summary of the claims is listed in the table below:

Claim Grou Coun Number of Claims

Coconino 1
Manzanita Yava ai 1
Sunrise Mohave 2

TOTAL 4

It' you have any questions, I can be reached at 928 772-0448. Please return the recorded
document along with any refunds to the above address. Thank you. Al

/1SIi«terely, 1'(C -FT ) 111 I./ --S'

25 - I  i
NO.OF CLAIMS -~___ - t:52CD

lionald W. Driscoll AMOUNT 8 47,1) 47 1 . 52 *rn
RECEIPT NO. 3 L.4 */ 0 2 1=11-:i
:NIT. _E_El.EEL r 9 == -11

** BLM-ASO** .• 1
;,« N . 23

&-,i l 211Et' F EMTO CCI:,ru 1 111 ,
9 ~ * i 2- A-r
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CHLORIDE PROJECT - SUNRISE CLAIMS

EXHIBIT «A"

PLATORO WEST INCORPORATED
August 1, 2012

2.UNPATENTED LODE CLAIMS SITUATED IN SECTION 5 TOWNSHIP 23 NORTH,
RANGE 18 WEST, G&SRB&M, MOHAVE COUNTY, STATE OF ARIZONA.

CLAIM NAME BOOK PAGE BLM SERIAL #

Sunrise #1 2713 610,611 340146
Sunrise #2 2713 612,613 340147

r
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,

AZ Claims ~

EXHIBIT'A'

William M. Sheriff - Owner
1-Aug-12

1 Unpatented Lode Claim, Situated in Section 20 SE, Township 28 North, Range 40
East, G&SRB&M, CRconino County, State of Arizona

Claim County Loc. Dt BLM
Name Serial #

AZ # 327 Coconino 10/1/2004 363157

1

wms

CZJ2 % r f 
rf ,- 5/ YEE

»
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<,11 ft.3 --4 7CO JZ:
30
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YARNELL PROJECT - MANZANITA CLAIM

EXHIBIT "A"

William M. Sheriff
August 1, 2012

1 UNPATENTED LODE CLAIM SITUATED IN SECTIONS 27 AND 28 TOWNSHIP 11
NORTH, RANGE 4 WEST, G&SRB&M, YAVAPAI COUNTY, STATE OF ARIZONA.

CLAIM NAME BOOK PAGE BLM SERIAL #

Manzanita #1 3189 902 339627

03= r-PI· i LAX, ARIZONA

r I Fi
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r-1 rrCO ..> --2

00
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\

Align top of FedEx Express Shipping Label here.

ORIGIN ID: PRCA (208) 699-8640 SHIP DATE: 27AUG 12PLATORO WEST INC ACTWGT: 0.2 LB
5494 E FERNAN HILL RD SE?KS-/St5263?A
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Receipt, Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 2643616
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 2724323
Date of Transaction: 08/29/2012

CUSTOMER:

EESANHILLRDI
WILLIAM M SHERIFF

COEUR D ALENE,ID 83814-5399 US

DESCRIPTION 1 REMARKS 11 lITOTALI11 PRICE I

|CASES: AMC340146/$560.00 L_____JL--1

PAYMENT INFORMATION

NAME: DRISCOLL, RONALD
734 E PINE KNOLL DR
PRESCOTT AZ 86303 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the
official electronic record contained therein.

http://cbs.blm. gov/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 8/29/2012



»hi C 33 9 6 17
A-n, 0 346146

Return 10:
William M Sheriff A*no 36:3109
PO Box 2165 

931 %Coeur D' Alene, ID 83816
CD .2.

August 22, 2011 - r.0 -
U L.J :-1 M0 d.,2Bureau of Land Management 11 -12 3>Arizona State Office
1\.1 00One North Central Ave, Suite 800 0 -1 /777ZPhoenix, AZ 85004-4427 l-J En
> En H

RE: Mining Claim Maintenance Fees for Assessment Year Ending September 1, 2012.

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed is a check in the amount of $560.00, as payment in the amount of $140.00 for each ofthe 4 unpatented mining claims described in the attached Exhibit "A". This payment representsthe federal annual mining claim maintenance fees for the assessment year ending on September1,2012.

The fees are being paid by Ronald W. Driscoll, on behalfofthe owners as shown on thefollowing table and on Exhibit "A". This letter is evidence ofowner's intention to hold suchclaims through the assessment year ending on September 1, 2012.

A summary of the claims is listed in the table below:

Claim Grou Coun Number of Claims
AZ Coconino 1

Manzanita Yava ai 1Sunrise Mohave 2

TOTAL 4

If you have any questions, I can be reached at 928 772-0448. Please return the recordeddocument along with any refunds to the above address. Thank you.

=y' A f 0-,# f

Mnald W. DriscolE SEP 72011 NO. OF CLAIMS

/ 140 f-:6-Tknjcd <ic-- AMOUNT 7 . /
Of\' L

MY76 36 16/ 5-7. 
RECEIPT NO.

•1N1T.

b Kpi»>le-- fmt- -fe¥~ Vo.ne. fnlnMrAls **
 BLM-A

d# a 4141@48) *fk 6.41\r€Cl ~44/-- Air



CHLORIDE PROJECT - SUNRISE CLAIMS

EXHIBIT "A"

PLATORO WEST INCORPORATED
August 22,2011

2 UNPATENTED LODE CLAIMS SITUATED IN SECTION 5 TOWNSHIP 23 NORTH,
RANGE 18 WEST, G&SRB&M, MOHAVE COUNTY. STATE OF ARIZONA.

CLAIM NAME BOOK PAGE BLM SERIAL #

Sunrise #1 2713 610,611 340146
Sunrise #2 2713 612,613 340147
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YARNELL PROJECT - MANZANITA CLAIM

EXHIBIT "A"

William M. Sherijf
August 22, 2011

1 UNPATENTED LODE CLAIM SITUATED IN SECTIONS 27 AND 28 TOWNSHIP 11
NORTH, RANGE 4 WEST, G&SRB&M, YAVAPAI COUNTY, STATE OF ARIZONA.

CLAIM NAME BOOK PAGE BLM SERIAL#

Manzanita #1 3189 902 ~~1
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AZ Claims

EXHIBIT 'A'

William M. Sheriff - Owner
22-Aug-11

1 Unpatented Lode_Claim, Situated in Section 20 SE, Township 28 North, Range 40
East, G&SRB&M, Coconino County, St#« of Adzona

Claim County Loc. Dt BLM
Name Serial #

AZ # 327 Coconino 10/1/2004 363157
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,

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 2419350
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 2494763
Date of Transaction: 08/30/2011

CUSTOMER:
WILLIAM M SHERIFF
PO BOX 2165
COEUR D ALENE,ID 83816-2165 US

DESCRIPTION IREMARKSII lITOTALI1 ~ PRICE ~
F-11--~ LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NOT
1 1 Ill.00 ~ NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING MAINT-4 -da_111__IJ-111 1 CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
L_ 11 --1 CASES: AMC340146/$560.00 LI

--TOTAL:-$560.00~

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 1---AMOUNT: 560.66-----------11POSTMARKED: 168/29/2611

-TYPE:CHEEKI-RECERED:168/36/26-11
-CHEEKNO: 2117--

NAME: DRISCOLL, KATHLEEN
734 E PIME KNOLL DR
PRESCOTT AZ 86303 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the
official electronic record contained therein.

t /40 et:R~ na,i. b u.,plkal€-~
rreA+ on ,4*no 863/ S-7



OFFICIAL COPIES /C~ /SD READ/ /GROUP/ /SEC~|~/ /AUTHOR

November 29,2011

In Reply Refer To:
38()0 (9310) AT
AMC363109

NOTICE

Kathleen Driscoll This Notice Affects Those Claims
734 E. Pime Knoll Drive Shown iii the Block Below
Prescott, AZ 86303

AMC363157
AZ #327

Refund Authorized

You will be receiving a refund from the Bureau of Land Management Arizona State Office for
the following reason:

A duplicate payment was received for this claim from Vane Minerals on August 24,2011. We
will retain the first payment received, which was from Vane Minerals, and refund your payment,
received on August 30,2011. Refund Amount: $ 140 from receipt #2419350.

The refund has been authorized and you should receive a check in approximately 4 to 6 weeks.



If you have any questions please contact Amy Thrower at 602-417-9334. Please include your
AMC numbers on all correspondence.

/s/ Rebecca Heick

Rebecca Heick
Group Administrator
Lands and Minerals

AThrower:lm: 112911



Reversal Confirmation Page 1 of 1

Authorized Date 11/29/2011
AZ BLM REFUND KATHLEEN DRISCOLL $140 FOR DUPLICATE 2012

Instructions to Accounts MAINT FEE ON AMC363157 RECEIPT #2419350 AT
Login ID2393

Entry Date 11/29/2011
Total Amount$140.00

http://cbs.blm.gov/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search?screen_mode=AUTH 11/29/2011



Rever~al Confirmation Page 1 of 1

Authorized Date 11/29/2011
AZ BLM REFUND KATHLEEN DRISCOLL $140 FOR DUPLICATE 2012

Instructions to AccountsMAINT FEE ON AMC363157 RECEIPT #2419350 AT
Login ID2393

Entry Datell/29/2011
Total Amount$140.00

http://cbs.blm,gov/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search?screen_mode=AUTH 11/29/2011



Untted Siates Department of the Interior A» 3 39 9 31
ReceiptBureau of Land Management

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PI IOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 1777477
Phone: (602) 417-9200

Tran~:iction#:1835319
Date of Transaction: 09/02/2008

1-~DURANGO,CO 81302

LINE 11 UNIT I# QTY DESCRIPTION I REMARKS Il lITOTALIPRICE ~

1.00 NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING IMAINT 2009 11
1 CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED (455)11 || - nkl- | 7125.00

-TOTAE'I--3-iii*

PAYMENT INFORMATIONI
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "Bureau of Land Mgmt CO".

1 F---AMOUAT.1.:1§6'666.06 POS.FMAIZEjj-{1~---1
-TYPE][CREDITEXICD-LZECEIVED. 169/08/2008
NAME: SHERIFF. WILLIAM M

PO BOX 2654
DURANGO CO 81302

1----CAIZONOIXXXXXXXXXXX~3683-AG-fii-666-E{16~jj--1
ENAME-OFEARD: WILLIAMM-SI-ji]RIFF

1 j EXPIRES:1109/30/26-11 -
SIGNATERIE:1-

-TYPE:CREDIT-CARD-RECEIVED: 109/68/2668
NAME: SI-IERIFF. WILLIAM M

PO BOX 2654
DURANGO CO 81302

-CARDNO: 1XXXXXXXXXXXXB772-AUTHEODE:06652E--1

1-----TRI~IRES: 05/31/2669
1---RIGNATERFI-

REMARKS
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08/28/2008 02:51 FAX 970259555~~ KOHLER'S PRINTING @002

YARNELL PROJECT - MANZANITA CLAIM

EXHIBIT *'A"

William M. Sheriff
1 AUGUST 2008

1 UNPATENTED LODE CLAIM SITUATED IN SECTIONS 27 AND 28 TOWNSHIP 11
NORTH, RANGE 4 WEST, G&SRB&M, YAVAPAI COUNTY. STATE OF ARIZONA.

CLAIM-NAME. BOOK PAGE BLMS-ERIAL_#

Manzanita #1 3189 902 339627
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08/28/2008 02:51 FAX 970259555 KOHLER'S PRINTING 0003

CHLORIDE PROJECT - SUNRJSE CLAIMS

EXHIBIT *'A"

PLATORO WEST INCORPORATED
1 AUGUST 2008

2 UNPATENTED LODE CLAIMS SITUATED IN SECTION 5 TOWNSHIP 23 NORTH,
RANGE 18 WEST. 6&SR13&M, MOHAVE COUNTY, STATE OF ARIZONA.

CLAIM NAME BOOK PAGE BLM SERIAL #

Sunrise #1 2713 610,611 340146
Sunrise #2 2713 612,613 340147

0
Ln <ZE

OF
FIC

E

Z
R 0

0 r.4
LU l.,J

4

SE A ~b-1 CD rE63< = 52Z -25 0_
En



08/28/2008 02:52 FAX 970259555!1=:- KOHLER'S PRINTING 0004

.

BARGE PROJECT - BM, ED, and MT CLAIMS

EXHIBIT«A"

William M. Sherijf
1 AUGUST 2008

54 UNPATENTED LODE CLAIMS SITUATED IN SECTIONS 25 AND 26 TOWNSHIP 9
SOUTH: RANGE 12 EAST,AND SECTIONS 1,9,10, AND ] 6 TOWNSHIP j 0 SOUTH.
RANGE 12 EAST G&SRBAM, PINAL COUNTY. STATE OF ARIZONA.

C-bUM CLAIM Go. COUNTY BLM
NAME # YEAR INST # SERIAL #

BM 10 2006 98621 372929
BM 11 2006 98622 372930
BM 12 2006 98623 372931
BM 13 2006 98624 372932
SM 14 2006 98625 372933
BM 15 2006 98626 372934
BM 16 2006 98627 372935
BM 17 2006 98628 372936
BM 18 2006 98629 372937
BM 19 2006 98630 372938
ED 1 2~06 98631 372939
ED 2 2006 98632 372940
ED 3 2006 98633 372941
ED 4 2006 98634 372942
ED 5 2006 98635 372943 ~70

BL4

ED 6 2006 98636 372944 o S
rri> bED 7 2006 98637 372945 Z Si NSO

,& rriED 8 2006 98638 372946 x fv Z.,0ED 9 2006 98639 372947 00 74-m
ED 10 2006 98640 372948

 30 73 FqpiED 11 2006 98641 372949 NI 00
ED 12 2006 98642 372950 0 F.) 7-1Z .. ..77ED 13 2006 98643 372951 > cn

CDED 14 2006 98644 372952 fT;

ED 15 2006 98645 372953
ED 16 2006 98646 372954
ED 17 2006 98647 372955
ED 18 2006 98648 372956
ED 19 2006 98649 372957
ED 20 2006 98650 372958
ED 21 2006 98651 372959
ED 22 2006 98652 372960
ED 23 2006 98653 372961
ED 24 2006 98654 372962



08/28/2008 02:52 FAX 970259555~ KOHLER'S PRINTING 0005

ED ' 25 2006 98655 372963
EB 26 2006 98656 372964
ED 27 2006 98657 372965
ED 28 2006 98658 372966
ED 29 2006 98659 372967
ED 30 2006 98660 372968
ED 31 2006 98661 372969
ED 32 2006 98662 372970
ED 33 2006 98663 372971
ED 34 2006 98664 372972
ED 35 2006 98665 372973
ED 36 2006 98666 372974
ED 37 2006 98667 372975
ED 38 2006 98668 372976
ED 39 2006 98669 372977
ED 40 2006 98670 372978
MT 1 2006 98617 372979
MT 2 2006 98618 372980
MT 3 2006 98619 372981
MT 4 2006 98620 372982
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UNITED STATES
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR G/SPOS400 US. QEFICIALPIAIL

PENALTY FOR -
=91'VATEUSE $300

Bureau of Land Management FQ/M/&Rsi£/ 09 f--L SZ,:z.Z/.=AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER INM2~~~50~0 -i s:g ~ Ly,, ASIVBM sArizona State Office
222 N. Central Avenue ..- -- =- - * -$_00.590r· '1Phoenix; AZ 85004-2203 90 042 95304 . 09 2008
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08428/2008 02:51 FAX 97025~~~~9 KOHLER'S PRINTING 0002

AMC'379 017

YARNELL PROJECT- MANZANITA CLAIM 39 01 2,1
EXHIBIT **A"

William M. Sherill
1 AUGUST 2008

1 UNPATENTED LODE CLAIM SITUATED IN SECTIONS 27 AND 28 TOWNSHIP 11
NORTH, RANGE 4 WEST, G&SRB&M, YAVAPAI COUNTY, STATE OF ARIZONA.

CLAIhiNA~E. BOOK PAGE BLMSERIAL_#

Manzanita #1 3189 902 339627

ENTERED INTO COMPUTER
SEP 1 3 2008 QTS
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08/28/2008 02:51 FAX 970259 mil KOHLER'S PRINTING @0~3 '
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CHLORIDE PROJECT-SUNRISE CLAIMS

EXHIBIT "A"

PZATORO »ESTINCORPORATED
1 AUGUST 2008

2 UNPATENTED LODE CLAIMS SITUATED IN SECIION 5 TOWNSHIP 23 NORTH,
RANGE 18 WEST, G&;SRBAM, MOHAVE COUNTY, STATE OF ARIZONA.

CLAIM NAME BOOK PAGE_ BLM SERIAL #

Sunrise #1 2713 610,611 340146
Sunrise #2 2713 612,613 340147
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08428/2008 02:52 FAX 97025*5859 KOHLER'S PRINTING 0004lilill li

BARGE PROJECT - BM, ED, and MT CLAIMS

EXHIBIT"A"

Wdliam M. Sherill
1 AUGUST 2008

54 UNPATENTED LODE CLAIMS SITUATED IN SECTIONS 25 AND 26 TOWNSHIP 9
SOUTH, RANGE 12 EAST, AjVB SECTIONS 1, 9, 10, AND 16 TOWNSHIP 10 SOUTH.
RANGE 12 EAST G&SRB&:M, PINAL COUNTY, STATE OF ARIZONA.

Ck*!M CLAIM Co. COUNTY BLM
NAME E YEAR INST # SERIAL #

BM 10 2006 98621 372929
BM 11 2006 98622 372930
BM 12 2006 98623 372931
BM 13 2006 98624 372932
BM 14 2006 98625 372933
BM 15 2006 98626 372934
BM 16 2006 98627 372935
BM 17 2006 98628 372936
BM 18 2006 98629 372937
BM 19 2006 98630 372938
ED 1 2&06 98631 372939
ED 2 2006 98632 372940 '
ED 3 2006 98633 372941
ED 4 2006 98634 372942
ED 5 2006 98635 372943 -0

ED 6 2006 98636 372944 gs

BLM 
Z S 

FFICE

ED 7 2006 98637 372945 Z g
rn>>

ED 8 2006 98638 372946 52 13

REC

ED 2006 98639 372947 9, 00 393r~i9
ED 10 2006 98640 372948 =¤ M<ED 11 2006 98641 372949 N U rn

00ED 12 2006 98642 372950 0 CoZED 13 2006 98643 372951 > cn
ED 14 2006 98644 372952 -
ED 15 2006 98645 372953
ED 16 2006 98646 372954
ED 17 2006 98647 372955
ED 18 2006 98648 372956
ED 19 2006 98649 372957
ED 20 2006 98650 372958
ED 21 2006 98651 372959
ED 22 2006 98652 372960
ED 23 2006 98653 372961
ED 24 2006 98654 372962



08/28/2008 02:52 FAX 970259~~~~ KOHLER'S PRINTING 0005

ED 25 2006 98655 372963
ED 26 2006 98656 372964
ED 27 2006 98657 372965
ED 28 2006 98658 372966
ED 29 2006 98659 372967
ED 30 2006 98660 372968
ED 31 2006 98661 372969
ED 32 2006 98662 372970
ED 33 2006 98663 372971
ED 34 2006 98664 372972
ED 35 2006 98665 372973
ED 36 2006 98666 372974
ED 37 2006 98667 372975
ED 38 2006 98668 372976
ED 39 2006 98669 372977
ED 40 2006 98670 372976
MT 1 2006 98617 372979
MT 2 2006 98618 372980
MT 3 2006 98619 372981
MT 4 2006 98620 372982
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United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 1777477
Phone: (602) 417-9200

Transaction #: 1835319 OMPUTERDate of Transaction: 09/02/2008
CUSTOMER: WILLIAM M SHERIFF

PO BOX 2654
DURANGO,CO 81302

DESCRIPTION 1 REMARKS 11 lITOTALI~~ PRICE I I

|NEW-UNADJUDBNE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING IMAINT 2009 111 111.001 9 - n/a- f 7125.00111 1 CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED (455) 1(57) 11 11 1| CASES: AMC339627/$7125.00

-TOi}ALI]F-37,125.00~
PAYMENT INFORMATION

NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "Bureau of Land Mgmt CO".
1 1----AMOUNT:~6,096%1POSYMARKED: IN/A

-TYPE:CREDIT-CARDII-RECEIVED:~69/68/26081
NAME: SHERIFF, WILLIAM M

PO BOX 2654
DURANGO CO 81302

i---CARDNO:1 XXXXXXXXXXXX3683~F-AUTHEODE:~56-658---1
FNAME-ONEAR1ZW-ILEIAMMSHEOFF

-EXPIRES: 109/30/2011--

2 AMOUNT:51,125.06 POSTMARKED: N/A
-TYPiElCREDiT-CARDRECEIVED:169/68/2008
NAME: SHERIFF, WILLIAM M

PO BOX 2654
DURANGO CO 81302

F---a==11===X=*=85-------1[-AUTH-CODE]11*EE--1

1~-SIGNATURE:1-

REMARKS



Message:
57 ROWS RETRIEVED

CBS Export Results Report

El Include Resolved Records
Record Status S earch Criteria Responsible Area (Errc

Error Records (E/M/I) Enter export Date (mm/dd/yyyy) ALL '_) User (U,X)

'.} Accepted Records (A/W) Serial Number match (optional) (' Programmer (P,X)

"On Hold" Records (H) Receipt Nr (optional) 1777477 ® All (U,P,X)

'*> All Records (for s/n or receipt nr) Export Nr (exclusive)

Exported, No Results From CBS LR2000 User (defaults to login) ALL

> New (not yet exported) 1~~Query-3 1-Reset-1 User_Quide

Resend? Ex ort N Serial Nr Mult Code $ Amoun Remarks Recei t N LR2000 Use #Ms Resolve

1 El 061971 A MC339627 582 125.00 2009 1777477 PSBROWN O



PLATORO WEST INCORPORATEDPWI
ARC 3 39 417

390ll{(0
3 9 1-*919

August 19,2007

Bureau of Land Management
Arizona State Office
Phoenix, AZ

VIA: Federal Express

RE: Mining Claim Maintenance Fees f ng September 1,2008.

Dear Sir or Madam.

Enclosed is payment of the Maintenance Fees of $125.00 for each of the unpatented claims more
particularly described on the claim list attached hereto and documented more specifically by the
Exhibit A's for each group. These claims are filed on behalf of the Owners shown on the Exhibit
A's.

This letter is evidence of owner's intention to hold such claims through the assessment year
ending on September 1.2008.

Please return receipts and date stamped copies to me at the above address. Ifyou have any
questions concerning this filing please call me at the number listed above.

Sincerely,

Af ~11,61~---tif)
 2 5

B.L.M.  
SlATE

 OF  FICE

0
{ . V 971 CZ 3. 5-3

Z G-> r- 4 m
William M. Sher X PO

LJPresident :»

0
Z -0
7 0

cr

P.O. Box 357 • Wylie, Texas 75098 • Tel 972.333.2214 • Fax 775.248.6646 • e.mail: wms@platorowest.com

Affiliated Corporations: Pacific Intennountain Gold Corporation • Highland Tellurides Corporation • Cordillemn Metals Corporation



PROJECT NAME-ARIZONA NUMBER OF CLAIMS PAYMENT

BARGE 54 6750.00
CHLORIDE 2 250.00

YARNELL 1 125.00

TOTALS 57 7125.00

PHOENIX. ARIZONA

1101 AUG 23 
A
 9: OS

B.L 
.< 

'STATE oFFICE



BARGE PROJECT - BM, ED, and MT CLAIMS

EXHIBIT '*A"

William M. Sheriff
1 AUGUST 2007

54 UNPATENTED LODE CLAIMS SITUATED IN SECTIONS 25 AND 26 TOWNSHIP 9
SOUTH, RANGE 12 EAST, AND SECTIONS 1, 9, 10, AND 16 TOWNSHIP 10 SOUTH,
RANGE 12 EAST G&SRB&M, PINAL COUNTY, STATE OF ARIZONA.

CLAIM CLAIM Co. COUNTY BLM
NAME R YEAR INST # SERIAL #

BM 10 2006 98621 372929
BM 11 2006 98622 372930
BM 12 2006 98623 372931
BM 13 2006 98624 372932
BM 14 2006 98625 372933
BM 15 2006 98626 372934
BM 16 2006 98627 372935
BM 17 2006 98628 372936
BM 18 2006 98629 372937
BM 19 2006 98630 372938
ED 1 2006 98631 372939
ED 2 2006 98632 372940
ED 3 2006 98633 372941 CIJ

r..'ED 4 2006 98634 372942 ==
ED 5 2006 98635 372943 ~I> .
ED 6 2006 98636 372944 G-) r-1 r;1

PHOENIX

C , > JU

ED 7 2006 98637 372945
ED 8 2006 98638 372946 2. c-j ~ t~

30 rnED 9 2006 98639 372947 - > m UN CDED 10 2006 98640 372948 CD - 71
Z 21 71ED 11 2006 98641 372949 i -0 CDED 12 2006 98642 372950 Ul [Tl

ED 13 2006 98643 372951
ED 14 2006 98644 372952
ED 15 2006 98645 372953
ED 16 2006 98646 372954
ED 17 2006 98647 372955
ED 18 2006 98648 372956
ED 19 2006 98649 372957
ED 20 2006 98650 372958
ED 21 2006 98651 372959
ED 22 2006 98652 372960
ED 23 2006 98653 372961
ED 24 2006 98654 372962



ED 25 2006 98655 372963
ED 26 2006 98656 372964
ED 27 2006 98657 372965
ED 28 2006 98658 372966
ED 29 2006 98659 372967
ED 30 2006 98660 372968
ED 31 2006 98661 372969
ED 32 2006 98662 372970
ED 33 2006 98663 372971
ED 34 2006 98664 372972
ED 35 2006 98665 372973
ED 36 2006 98666 372974
ED 37 2006 98667 372975
ED 38 2006 98668 372976
ED 39 2006 98669 372977
ED 40 2006 98670 372978
MT 1 2006 98617 372979
MT 2 2006 98618 372980
MT 3 2006 98619 372981
MT 4 2006 98620 372982

PHO

B.L.M. '3>irl c=cn r --i rn

R m
> C

00
Z A
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O CD



CHLORIDE PROJECT - SUNRISE CLAIMS

EXHIBIT "A"

PLATORO WEST INCORPORATED
1 AUGUST 2007

2 UNPATENTED LODE CLAIMS SITUATED IN SECTION 5 TOWNSHIP 23 NORTH,
RANGE 18 WEST, G&SRB&M, MOHAVE COUNTY, STATE OF ARIZONA.

CLAIM NAME BOOK PAGE BLM SERIAL #

Sunrise #1 2713 610,611 340146
Sunrise #2 2713 612,613 340147

czr)PHOENIX, ARIZONA

B.L 1. 
OFFICE

CD

3>
C:
CD
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10
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YARNELL PROJECT - MANZANITA CLAIM

EXHIBIT "A"

William M. Sheriff
1 AUGUST 2007

1 UNPATENTED LODE CLAIM SITUATED IN SECTIONS 27 AND 28 TOWNSHIP 11
NORTH, RANGE 4 WEST, G&SRB&M, YAVAPAI COUNTY, STATE OF ARIZONA.

CLAIM NAME BOOK PAGE BLM SERIAL #

Manzanita #1 3189 902 339627

B.L 
z STATE OFFICE

CZD--3 CD
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. 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 1551317
Phone: (602) 417-9200

Transaction #: 1602837 ENTERED INTO COMPUTERDate of Transaction: 08/23/2007
CUSTOMER: PLATORO WEST INC AUG 3 0 200- €Al C Fl e

PO BOX 357
WYLIE,TX 75098

1 #-1'QTY' DESCRIPTION 1 REMARKS 11 HTOTAL11 PRICE 11

| NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING IMAINT 2008 1~-~~-~1 |11.001 1 I -na- F 7125.001

CASES: AMC372929/$7125.00 1--11--1,-11 CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED (455) 1(57)

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1----AMOUNT:$7,125.061P~fMARKED: 18/22/070:60

-TYPE:[CHEEK-RECERED: 168/23/2007

NAME: PLATORO WEST INC
PO BOX 357
WYLIE TX 75098

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion ofthe
official electronic record contained therein. __fjns-,'....,XY,.442%-7' L=a=*fl AM c I

3 3 1 U 2 -7 3-3*~sj_
79°[94- 390,47 3901,16
3 12.9 61 - 3 -7 -z 9 yl. 3-71-9 7=9



hip\'0 3-1*jyl 1MML -339 61-t~
When Recorded, Return To: AML 340\46
William M. Sheriff
P. 0. Box 357
Wylie, TX 75098

--1

ZOOb AU..Dr

3 N '18MINING CLAIM MAINTENANCE FEE FILING > 4
AND AFFIDAVIT AND NOTICE OF INTENT TO
HOLD MINING CLAIMS AND SITES z g -8

-

0 0, State of Texas )
) SS.

County of Collin )

William M. Sheriff, first being duly sworn, deposes and says:

I am the duly authorized agent of the owner, or the owner, of the unpatented claims described in
Exhibit A,Attached hereto, (the Claims), and am personally acquainted with the matters
described herein.

It is the intention of the owner to maintain, develop and hold the Claims as is provided for by law.

Pursuant to federal and state laws and, in lieu ofthe suspended assessment work and filing
requirements attenuate thereto:

1. The maintenance fee was paid and the federal fee requirements were met for each of
the Claims for the assessment year ending September 1,2006.

2. With this filing to the Bureau of Land Management, the undersigned submits the
maintenance fee for the assessment year ending September 1,2007 in the amount of one
hundred twenty five dollars ($125.00) for each of the Claims.

This affidavit is made as of the date set forth below, pursuant to state and federal laws.

-'9y 6'_6~,4-
1

Subscribed and sworn to before me on this 2nd day of August, 2006,
by William M. Sheriff. ~~*.*·~044~~XCXCxXxxxXx>c)

111 /5=3~ ERIC C , SMITH Q
~, STATE OF TEXAS ~

Notary Public Q

Prelft'....,5, My Comm. Exp. 03-20-10 0Notary Public

,14#2 9 til~06 ts,«
C»f«»



BARGE PROJECT - BM, ED, and MT CLAIMS

EXHIBIT '~A"

William M. Sheriff
1 AUGUST 2006

54 UNPATENTED LODE CLAIMS SITUATED IN SECTIONS 25 AND 26 TOWNSHIP 9
SOUTH, RANGE 12 EAST, AND SECTIONS 1, 9, 10, AND 16 TOWNSHIP 10 SOUTH,
RANGE 12 EAST G&SRB&M, PINAL COUNTY, STATE OF ARIZONA.

CLAIM CLAIM Co. CQUNTY BLM
NAME # YEAR INST# SERIAL # Co

r-
BM 10 2006 98621 372929 0
BM 11 2006 98622 372930 C

Nry-1BM 12 2006 98623 372931 N
BM 13 2006 98624 372932 CO
BM 14 2006 98625 372933 >

PH ENIX. ARIZONA

R CE~VED

BM 15 2006 98626 372934
BM 16 2006 98627 372935 97

M. A 
S.ATE OFFICEBM 17 2006 98628 372936 A)

0

BM 18 2006 98629 372937
BM 19 2006 98630 372938
ED 1 2006 98631 372939
ED 2 2006 98632 372940
ED 3 2006 98633 372941
ED 4 2006 98634 372942
ED 5 2006 98635 372943
ED 6, 2006 98636 372944
ED 7 ' 2006 98637 372945
ED 8 2006 98638 372946
ED 9 2006 98639 372947
ED 10' 2006 98640 372948
ED 11 2006 98641 372949
ED 12 2006 98642 372950
ED 13 2006 98643 372951
ED 14, 2006 98644 372952
ED 15 2006 98645 372953
ED 16 2006 98646 372954
ED 17 2006 98647 372955
ED 18 2006 98648 372956
ED 19 2006 98649 372957
ED 20 2006 98650 372958
ED 21 2006 98651 372959
ED 22 2006 98652 372960
ED 23 2006 98653 372961
ED 24 2006 98654 372962

,
/Ci

£·M \C A



ED 25 2006 98655 372963
ED 26 2006 98656 372964
ED 27 2006 98657 372965
ED 28 2006 98658 372966
ED 29 2006 98659 372967
ED 30' 2006 98660 372968
ED 31 2006 98661 372969
ED 32 2006 98662 372970
ED 33 2006 98663 372971 r.-'ED 34 2006 98664 372972 -3 g

B.L.M
. 

TATE OFFICE

I 0-*ED 35 2006 98665 372973 0
ED 36 2006 98666 372974
ED 37 2006 98667 372975 X ~ i/) 2
ED 38 2006 98668 372976 > 2

30 rnED 39 2006 98669 372977 A > 0
ED 40 2006 98670 372978 Z g

0

MT 1 2006 98617 372979 > 0MT 2 2006 98618 372980 r.)
MT 3 2006 98619 372981
MT 4 2006 98620 372982



Y*RNELL PROJECT - MANZANITA CLAIM

EXHIBIT UA"

William M. Shergf
1 AUGUST 2006

1 UNPATENTED LODE CLAIM SITUATED IN SECTIONS 27 AND 28 TOWNSHIP 11NORTH, RANGE 4 WEST, G&SRB&M, YAVAPAI COUNTY, STATE OF ARIZONA.

CLAIM NAME BOOK PAGE BLM SERIAL #

Manzanita #1 3189 902 ~96215

B.L.M. A - STATE OFFICE

0 >rn
Z C,3 -4 F .
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kt CEIVED30
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CHLORIDE PROJECT -SUNRISE CLAIMS

EXHIBIT "A"

PLATORO WEST INCORPORATED
1 AUGUST 2006

2 UNPATENTEl) LODE CLAIMS SITUATED IN SECTION 5 TOWNSHIP 23 NORTH,
RANGE 18 WEST, G&SRB&M, MOHAVE COUNTY, STATE OF ARIZONA.

CLAIM NAME BOOK PAGE BLM SERIAL #

Sunrise #1 2713 610,611 340146Sunrise #2 2713 612,613 340147 =

B.L.t 
;  i ATE OFFICE

-0
-ZIZ crl
0 =-m c I -37cn r  -irnIX. ARIZONA
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<rn

b CD
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United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 1347288
Phone: (602) 417-9200

Transaction #: 1392565
Date of Transaction: 08/29/2006

CUSTOMER: WILLIAM M SHERIFF
PO BOX 357
WYLIE,TX 75098

DESCRIPTION I REMARKS 11 lITOTALI11 PRICE IL
~--1 LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NOT

 1~ - n/a - ~~.0~1 1 111.00 ~ NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING IMAINT 2007 1

CASES: AMC372929/$7125.00 L__~L__1
1 CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED (455) 1(57)

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 IAMOUNT:$312100-IJIPOST~ARKED:1108/25/2006

-TYPE:CHECKJERECERED:08/28/2666

NAME: SHERIFF, W.M.
PO BOX 357
WYLIE TX 75098

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the
official electronic record contained therein.



.. 2AMe 3759 6 2-7
Anc- 3396*'

2006 Claim Maintenance Fee Payment-ARIZONA 34&144

WILLIAM M. SHERIFF
PLATORO WEST INCORPORATED

P O Box 357
Wylie, TX 75098

972-333-2214

Attached hereto find two Exhibit "A" documents listing lode mining claims with
pertinent recording information. The enclosed check is full payment for the $125.00
maintenance fee per claim for the 2006 assessment year.

I have enclosed a check in the amount of $ 375 as final payment for the 2006 fee due on
the attached 3 claims.

If you have any questions, do not hesitate to call William M. Sheriff at 972-333-2214.

Claims submitted herewith:

Chloride Project 2 claims
Yarnell Project 1 claim
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N O [22 9:4 E-,
W.J Fi

Z

_-1



»t 3 40/¥ G
CHLORIDE PROJECT - SUNRISE CLAIMS

EXHIBIT "A"

PLATORO WEST INCORPORATED
1 AUGUST 2005

2 UNPATENTED LODE CLAIMS SnUATED IN SECTION 5 TOWNSHIP 23 NORTH,
RANGE 18 WEST, GkSRB&4 MOHAVE COUNTY, STATE OF ARIZONA.

CLAIM NAME BOOK PAGE BLM SERIAL #

Sunrise #1 2713 610,611 340146
Sunrise #2 2713 612,613 340147

ENTERED INTO COMPUTER
AUG 18 2005 Q B
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.:.*p-P.-: P.)-. P e >C<<

2 2 56 -0 rn 5.1 2:1tr-40
CD 77 u.1 m
-1 .. =as

-1

_J



YARNELL PROJECT - MANZANITA CLAIM Ant, 33 9 4 1-1
EXHIBIT "A"

William M. Sheriff
1 AUGUST 2005

1 UNPATENTED LODE CLAIM SnUATED IN SECTIONS 27 AND 28 TOWNSHIP 11
NORTH  RANGE 4 WEST, GkSRB&AL YAVAPAI COUNTY, STATE OF ARIZONA.

CLAIM NAME BOOK PAGE BLM SERIAL #

Manzanita #1 3189 902 339627

"TRED INTO COMPUTER
AUG 18 2005 ~ 6
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Receipt http://cbs.blm.gov/cgibin/cbs/zorder

United States Department of the Interior dll¢waReceipt :w , - * 47Bureau of Land Management , -1 .. Lilli
BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV 1 : '6•'1 61* 4. + . 1'1 -1 + , IN! ,

9 24-3 -'./
222 N CENTRAL AVE ' fl { 1~ Fi't.'*A,~ if-"

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 : No: . J i., *.: I 1129514 ~
Phone: (602) 417-9200 ' :/1.4:: i

i L.' 6

Transaction #: 1168540 ENTERED INTO COMPUTERDate of Transaction: 08/16/2005- - -- -al-8-2
1, v ®r CUSTOMER: ~IIAM M SHERIFF

P O BOX 357
" WYLIE,TX 75098

r--r-------- r-----------r-------------------------------- - .--------I---#I#-.-*---1.---9......1 UNIT -LINE # ~QTY I DESCRIPTION ~ REMARKS 1 ITOTAL~ PRICE ~
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING 1
CLAIMS-NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH 1~MAINT 20061 11 . 00 NO . ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY - nia - 375 .00

~ RECEIVED (455) 1(3)

CASES: AMC340146/$375.00 i ......

TOTAL: ~ $375.00

..'.....r. - '7- - -- -EIN ~-r"3'3,~ , PAYMENT INFO~MATION ~
1 r '~- AMOUNT: $375.00 IPOSTMARKED: 08/11/2005

,£*#*TYPE:, ICHECK ~j: RECEIVED: 08/12/2005
' ' CHECK NO: 12575
~« 1'  '. 2, NAME: ~SHERIFF, W M
1 '1 r  , ~P O BOX 357

1'  x·.i' lWYLIE TX 75098

~LO~ ij~j~-413]'---,~1~?-;.3]1[If~:i--]F~.--1·,3- -R,ff3RKSIil_ .-d#*FJ52466&.~442-*S- --i-_]

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM dilections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of
the official electronic record contained therein.

lofl 8/16/2005 9:56 AM



When Recorded, Return to:
dr

William M. Sheriff
P. 0. Box 357
Wylie, TX 75098

MINING CLAIM MAINTENANCE FEE FILING
AND AFFIDAVIT AND NOTICE OF INTENT TO HOLD MINING CLAIMS AND SITES

State of Texas ) Aff\(5 359 Gil
) SS.

County of Collin )

William M. Sheriff, first being duly sworn, deposes and says:

I am the owner of the unpatented mining claims described in Exhibit A attached hereto (the
"Claims"). 

-01 4 »
72 r.

crt'

7-I intend to maintain, develop and hold the Claims as is provided for by law. A 1 » U BI2 is 1 < i z~Rl
Pursuant to 30 U.S.C. Section 28fto 28k and 43 C.F.R. Part 3830 (and, to the extedt-applicable to anym, Si'

ofthe Claim(s), the Act ofAugust 11,1955,69 Stat. 681 and 43 C.F.R. Part 3730, and the Act ofApril-8,21-:
1948,62 Stat. 162 and 43 C.F.R. Subpart 3821), in lieu ofthe suspended assessment *6rk and 0*ing {2,{c  f_)

*I'l 'requirements of 30 U.S.C. Section 28-28e and 43 U.S.C. Section 1744(a) and (c): (.2 /,1 cip Fi
--

1. The maintenance fee was paid and the federal fee requirements were met for each of 1\3
the Claims for the assessment year ending September 1, 2003.

2. With this filing to the Bureau of Land Management, I submit the maintenance fee for the
assessment year ending September 1,2004 in the amount of one hundred dollars ($100.00) for
each of the Claims.

ENTERED IN COMPUTER
RE 9112./03



All such maintenance fees are paid on behalf of William M. Sheriff, the owner of the Claims.

This affidavit is made as ofthe date set forth below, pursuant to any applicable state and/or federal
laws.

dk«n-
William M. Sheriff// -

Subscribed and sworn to before me on this oco day ofAugust, 2003,
by William M. Sheriff,

SIGNATURE 11 0.-"I'.'&0,4 -
~~ Notary Public

LORI LEE BALL #
Sta

Notary Public te of TexasMy Comm. Exp,  11-10-03

-U $...5

LANDS: U )
> .,X. -.·1...

>< rri «- BJ -> m 5-2. j -= I //:

> 2 i=:
LD En21 ' 1 - m CD .- -,
--7 -'2'1 --'-CD -r-, -g F,3
Z
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YARNELL PROJECT - MANZANITA CLAIM

EXHIBIT «A"

William M. Sheriff
15 AUGUST 2003

1 UNPATENTED LODE CLAIM SITUATED IN SECTIONS 27 AND 28 TOWNSHIP 11
NORTH, RANGE 4 WEST, G&SRB&M, YAVAPAI COUNTY, STATE OF ARIZONA.

CLAIM NAME BOOK PAGE BLM SERIAL #

Manzanita #1 3189 902 339627

r.
0 31-0 55 7

73 67 --

c Fri t. r..1 = 72 -:' i'-2 -0
/mE --. /540,7-B3: ....1
CD Fl * 9
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Receipt http://cbs.blm.govkgibin/cbs/zorder

. . Tr

United States Department of the Interior #T . 1*r «' t' 'te' '

Bureau of Land Management S Receipt
BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV L_ 1 ,' - -«#,£_Ml'ul 3,-*14 f

, 11§P ' '14.4222 N CENTRAL AVE *,
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 ,; No: , ' '/'' 744140

Phone: (602) 417-9200

~ransaction #: 773739
Date of Transaction: 09/02/2003

CUSTOMER: ~M SHERIFF9
~BOX 357
WYLIE,TX 75098

~LINE # ~QTY ~ DESCRIPTION ~ REMARKS | ~TOTALUNIT 1
PRICE ~

'LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING
CLAIMS-NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH ~MAINT 20041 1.00 NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY -n/a- 100.00 ~
RECEIVED (455)
CASES: AMC339627/$100.00 1(1) TOTAL: Li $100.00~

. n ".r.'SN

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1  , AMOUNT: 1$100.00 ,POSTMARKED: ~08/27/2003

TYPE: CHECK &6, RECEIVED{ |08/29/2003
:' CHECKNO-:12441

' NAME: 1§HERIfT, W M
~BOX 357
~WYLIE TX 75098

--

REMARKS *,.,3 ,~,ti~9',..SM®~,<,, :; ,*«. ,' 311 1

1- J
This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of
the official electronic record contained therein.

1 of 1 9/2/2()03 3:21 PM



Receipt No. __ 5 451 BIB> LEAD FILE #'S

Trans No. 51 6 971 96 46 339 6 7

AMONu:#ib*r. z ,~ ~,~:,1  ~j~j::~~~ ~,j, :,~ 1:0 , j~Codle Amounf ]IAMC ]Numbeif :~,~~,B']jIKIj,j~'~1~f« f:~ili'~f IR{'j~,~~~~~,~{: ~,~-Codd,~i~ ,~A:*'6"u~h*F~

3461410 - 0 47 43; 000.00
5 9 <vel 48R 66.00

Date of Doc 3*t 7 1_ 22__{ek Date Entered:.
 - 9 )/M0 & Q.:6

Date of Rec't Date Verified:

Amount Rec'd 366.00 Sent to Accts: - C?\ /17-~aG- (18

Amount Earned 366.00 _ Date Earned:

480 POL NOTES:
481 NOI
482 MAINT
396 TRANS
635 AMEND



9 31

Recorded at the request of and when recorded return to:
Platoro West Incorporated, P. O. Box 2654, Durango, CO 81302

MINING CLAIM MAINTENANCE FEE FILING AND AFFIDAVITAND NOTICE OF INTENT TO HOLD MINING CLAIMS
State ofArizona )

) SS.
County ofMohave )

William M. Sheriff, first being duly sworn, deposes and says:

I am the duly authorized agent ofPlatoro West Incorporated, ("PLATORO"), a Nevadacorporation, and am personally acquainted with the matters described herein.
PLATORO, whose address is P. O. Box 2654, Durango Colorado, 81302, owns or controls theunpatented mining claim(s) described in the Exhibit A(s) attached hereto (lhe"Claini(sy').
It is the intention ofPLATORO to maintain, develop and hold the Claim(s) as is provided for bylaw.

Pursuant to 30 U. S. C. section28fto 28k and 43 C. F. R. Part 3830 (and, to the extent applicableto any ofthe Claim(s), the Act of August 11, 1955, 69 Stat. 681 and 43 C. F. R. part 3730, and the Act ofApril 8,1948,62 Stat. 162 and 43 C. F. R. Subpart 3821), in lieu of the suspended assessment work andfiling requirements of 30 U. S. C. section 28-28e and 43 U. S. C. section 1744(a) and (c):
1. The maintenance fee was paid and the federal fee requirements were met for each ofthe Claim(s) for the assessment year ending September 1,2002.

2. With this filing to the Bureau of Land Management, PLATORO submits the maintenancefee forthe assessment year ending September 1, 2003 in the amount of one hundreddollars ($100.00) for each ofthe Claim(s).

All such maintenance fees are paid on behalf ofPLATORO, and the owner, if different, ofthe Claim(s).
This affidavit is made as of the date set forth below, pursuant to any applicable federal and statelaws.

t

_-2*SSU r--4 r-
C=, =: 1C=3 k .
r-Willialit M. Sheriff l U > 003 -cr-141, cn *...Ar-

~'  ,·11-
roSubscribed and sworn to before me on thisAS,tday of August, 2002, by William M. Sheriff, 5*19 Janl~ --:~2 {iLane, Dallas, Texas, 75234.

'' ',:t

97 M
,, ro -4r.-0Notary Public

..5



1 11
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CHLORIDE PROJECT-SUNRISE CLAIMS

EXHIBIT "A"

PLATORO WEST, LLC
23 AUGUST 2002

2 UNPATENTED LODE CLAIMS SITUATED IN SECTION 5 TOWNSHIP 23 NORTH,RANGE 18 WEST, G&SRB&M, MOHAVE COUNTY, STATE OF ARIZONA.

CLAIM NAME BOOK PAGE BLM SERIAL #

Sunrise #1 2713 610,611 1 340146Sunrise #2 2713 612,613 340147

4

t.

P-
65

r.) 37 Cfr-,
rn ~ -: 1

-h * 81.: m .-r,

-4
10

.

cNTERED INTO COMPUTEh
01// D-/00- 48
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Recorded at the request of and when recorded return to:
William M. Sheri# P. O. Box 2654, Durango, CO 81302

MINING CLAIM MAINTENANCE FEE FILING AND AFFIDAV[T
AND NOTICE OF INTENT TO HOLD MINING CLAIMS

State of Arizona )
)Sl

County of Yavapai )

William M. Sheriff, first being duly sworn, deposes and says:

William M. Sheriff, whose address is P. O. Box 2654, Durango Colorado, 81302, owns or controlsthe unpatented mining claim(s) described in the Exhibit A(s) attacihed hereto (the "Claim(s)").

It is the intention of William M. Sheriff to maintain, develop'and hold the Claim(s) as is providedfor by law.

Pursuant to 30 U. S. C. section 28fto 28k and 43 C. F. R. Part 3830 (and, to the extent applicableto any ofthe Claim(s), the Act of August 11, 1955, 69 Stat. 681 and 43 C. F. R. part 3730, and the Act ofApril 8,1948,62 Stat. 162 and 43 C. F. R. Subpart 3821), in lieu ofthe suspended assessment work andfiling requirements of 30 U. S. C. section.28-28e and 43 U. S. C. section 1744(a) and (c):l

1. The maintenance fee was paid and the federal fee requirements were met for each ofthe Claim(s) for the assessment year ending September 1,2002.

2. With this filing to the Bureau of Land Management, William M. Sheriff submits themaintenance fee for the assessment year ending September 1, 2003 in the amount of one- hundred dollars ($100.00) for each ofthe Claim(s). '
All such maintenance fees are paid on behalf of William M. Sheriff.

This affidavit is made as ofthe date set forth below, pursuant to any applicable federal and statelaws.

j~~~)lit~~1«-f--~~
6

Subscribed and sworn to before me on this 6164 day of August, 2002, by William M. Sheriff, 3619 JanlynLane, Dallas, Texas, 75234. 
i

r-Notary Public '41 -4.

1 91 AUG 22 A 10: 22

-7 7-06 gd 6 m th £0* f - '~ '

m
--i
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YARNELL PROJECT - MANZANITA CLAIM

EXHIBIT"A"

William M. Sheriff
23 AUGUST 2002

1 UNPATENTED LODE CLAIM SITUATED IN SECTIONS 27 AND 28 TOWNSHIP 11
NORTH, RANGE 4 WEST, G&SRB&M, YAVAPAI COUNTY, STATE OF ARIZONA.

CLAIM NAME BOOK PAGE BLM SERIAL #

Manzanita #1 3189 902 k 339627

4 ,

t-
r--)

55
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.
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I.' ,1 7/bf''23
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, i ERED INTO COMPUTER
4111-{ 62- 42,



.Receipt http://cbs.blm,gov/cgibin/cbs/zorde I

United States Department of the Interior - ' 11 1- -1 - 1lilli
r-1 1-1 1

Bureau of Land Management limbr',4 ~s ,,  -Recmpl l© , ~,~@ .<
BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV ,~~9114-46/~1~~,-2-~t--,-'.10 ~4~'~-' .t~'271-L, 1,-23~4

222 N CENTRAL AVE ~=, 1..!.785.1,21155"' , 11-'., e , , *:4733:1PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 *:.ff]~ ·~ No: 'i~.~,j ~-f UG-rf-*83 . 1 ,-3. **
Phone: (602) 417-9200 %8fE:..5.:,r.,f;.]3 ·1;,~ 'j -4,~*ft-y% --,5~]_ 1„ i'31-4-,5*.b

Transaction #: 570421
Date of Transaction: 08/22/2002

-~ -4:-CUSTOMERS PLATORO WEST INC.
, -: r,.4... 4'*34 . , 5,,.~:Lf-5.~.,< P.O. BOX 26543~RU-88NG-~-,CO~1302

I[EmET]16ff i DESCRIPTION ,[REMARKSI[UNITPRICE]1-f6TAE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. i~~~~

1 1.00 ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED (455) ~MAINT 2003 (3) 1 -n/a- 11:300.66,
CASES: AMC340146/$300.00 i, ~12,/22&'

F------------------------f6fEE=33566=

il]EE05f~RE~,[68/2112662--1
1,5*4  tRECEIYED,4 108/22/2002

* 4&,ti#LijNBME:  PLATORO WEST INC.
SS+YE'<*fE¢SSS#*.'4 i p·O· BOX 2654
r-·>*-4,7„.<4 15 *84} s].f}.55.: DURANGO CO 81302

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official electronic record contained therein,

lofl 8/22/02 11: 10 Al~



Receipt NO. 3112-615 LEAD FILE #'S-

Trans No. __210_15« 5312-

AMC Number Code Amount AMC Number Code Amount ~

TOTAL: ,-4 /w $ \ 00 TOTAL: 5

Date of Doc Si ' 7 (_(11  Date Entered: lf)1 73417 Col E In
Date of Rec't - Date Verified:ID~*d12(.Oilkl
Amount Rec'd -1,0.-(10 Sent to Accts:

Amount Earned - Date Earned:

480 POL NOTES:
481 NOI
482 MAINT
396 TRANS
635 AMEND



I I.

William M. Sheri Geolo ist

2001 2 i

W

6:
1-,J
Cn

28 August 2001

SEP 
4 2001CZ;,

.

01
0 .--1

USDI-Arizona BLM Office
222 N. Central Avenue
Phoenix, AZ 85004-2203

Re: 2002 Maintenance Fees for Unpatented Mining Claims

I have enclosed an Arizona Afidavit of Payment of Claim Maintenance Fees and Notice of Intent to
Hold Unpatented Claims for the Year Ending September 1, 2002 for the follo~ng projectalong with a
check for $ 100.00 for the annual fee. The original documents have been sent to the appropriate county
for recording.

COUNTY PROJECT CLAIMS BLM FEES
YAVAPAI YARNELL 1 100.00
TOTAL NUMBER OF CLAIMS/FEES: 1 5 100.00

If there are any questions you may contact me at the letterhead address and phone.

Sincerely, /

0/76
illiam M. Sherif~'

POSTMARKEL
TIMELY

Post Office Box 2654 Durango, Colorado 81302 970-426-1107



RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF
AND WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:

r-
William M. Sheriff -
P. 0. Box 2654
Durango, CO 81302 i. ,

SEP  
4 2001

*... C.2

ARIZONA AFFIDAVIT OF PAYMENT , ·-,-:···r- crl

OF CLAIM MAINTENANCE FEES AND NOTICE OF INTENT TO HOU) -0
UNPATENTED CLAIMS FOR THE YEAR ENDING SEPTEMBER 1, 2002 1:3

William M. Sheriff CJ 1
0

THE UNDERSIGNED, William M. Sheriff, Post Office Box 2654, Durango, Colorado 81302,
being first duly sworn, deposes and says that he is a citizen of the United States and more than
eighteen years of age, residing in La Plata County, Colorado, andthat in accordance with 30 U.S.C. §
28f to 28k and 43 C.F.R. Part 3830 and to the extent applicable to any ofthe Claims, the Act of
August 11,1955, 69 Stat. 681 and 43 C.F.R. Part 3730, and the Act of April 8, 1948, 62 Stat. 162 and
43 C.F.R. Subpart 3821 does hereby submit with this filing the maintenance fee required therein. A
maintenance fee ofOne Hundred Dollars ($100.00) is hereby paid by William M. Sheriff, for the
assessment year ending September 1,2002, for each ofthe unpatented mining claims further described
on Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof by this reference. Said fee was paid in lieu of
the annual assessment work requirements and was paid for the claims described herein which are
owned, leased  worked, controlled, or claimed by William M. Sheriff for the valuable mineral
contained therein, and it is the intent of Mr. Sheriff for himself or for the benefit of the owner or
owners of the unpatented mining claims if different from Mr. Sheriff to continue to hold and develop
these claims.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this instrument was executed as ofthe 28th day ofAugust, 2001.

By: .~f-- ~ --~
WILLIAM M. S

STATE OF COLORADO )
) SS.

COUNTY OF LA PLATA )

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 28th day of August, 2001,
by William M. Sheriff.

My commissio~*Rjres August 311 2002. / /jg#I. 11-R--~6Lbi/j . U 1 6-'
$f*~-~~4* Stephanie A. McKay
* 0O1Afty 54 Notary Public for the State of Colorado,

15 pt/BL\5 00 County of La Plata

4· OF 0*00



YARNELL PROJECT - MANZANITA CL~M

EXHIBIT «A"

William M. Sheriff
28 AUGUST 2001

1 UNPATENTED LODE CLAIM SITUATED IN SECTIONS 27 AND 28 TOWNSHIP 11
NORTH, RANGE 4 WEST, G&SRB&M, YAVAPAI COUNTY, STATE OF ARIZONA.

CLAIM NAME BOOK PAGE BLM SERIAL #

Manzanita #1 3189 902 339627
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Receipt http://cbs.blm.gov/cgibin/cbs/cbs_logon

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt
BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV

222 N CENTRAL AVE
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 372245

Phone: (602) 417-9200
Transaction #:390983
Date of Transaction: 09/04/2001

CUSTOMER: ~WILLIAM M SHERIFF
1 BOX 2654

|DURANGO,CO 81302
r-~ [

LINE # 1 QTY I COMMODITY / SUBJECT / ACTION / PRODUCT REMARKS 11 1 1 PRICE
r- - - 

UNIT-~TOTAL

LOCATABLEMINERALS/MINING CLAIMS-NOT I -
1 ~1.00- ~NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY/MINING MAINT 2002 - n/a - $100.00

~CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED (455) (1)

F-----------TUTAGI----- $100.00 ~
*..-. Y---'...*.#.-I ---. BW' -'VI.*--- *.---I. 1#.

i PAYMENT INFORMATION
111 AMOUNT: 1$1-66.00 pOSTMARKECE ~65/31-/2001

' TYPE: ~CHECK g -RECEIVED: 109/64/2001
CHECK NO: [6492

F ------- NAME: [SHERIFF, WILLIAM M
1 BOX 2654
~DURANGO CO 81302

REMARKS

CASE SERIAL NUMBER INFORMATION
F-TRNS-r E-LINE-# CA-SES
1--396983- [--T-- ~AMC339627/$106.60---
This receipt wasjeherated by the autobi-aited BLM ColledfidEE and Billintis System and is a baper representation of a fibifidn of th*  official
electronic record contained therein.

p00TMARKED
1

1 of 1 9/5/01 11:20 AM



Receipt #: 117.7 5 0 , /0- Lead #: 3-670 .15 R 3-35 53-5 / , 3{35 7-5 C

Amount Received : (.- OCD - CDC ': 3 9 0 / 9 0 , 2::'2>41 v j-7
Date : 0- 9% I f)©63 CD

Transaction #: 1 0 3 6,1 -':.

AMC# Code $$$$$ AMC# Code $$$$$

1.0,0

/1

Total : ., rE 31 AUG MOO
Entered:

480 POL------$5 Date

481 NOI---5
Verified:482 Maint.---$100 Date

396 Trf.-------$5 9-/ 2 - 03
635 Amd.-----$5 

Date
Sent to Accounts:

379 Refund
Earned by Accounts:

Date



PLATORO WEST INCORPORATEDPWI

25 August 2000

USDI-Arizona BLM Office
222 N. Central Avenue
Phoenix, AZ 85004-2203

Re: 2001 Maintenance Fees for Unpatented Mining Claims

I have enclosed an Arizona Affidavit ofPayment of Claim Maintenance Fees and Notice
ofIntent to Hold Unpatented Claims for the Year Ending September 1, 2001 for the
following project along with a check for $ 300.00 for the annual fee. The original
documents have been sent to the county for recording. These claims are owned by James
D. Malone. Platoro West Incorporated is acting as Mr. Malone's agent in this matter.

COUNTY PROJECT CLAIMS BLM FEES
YAVAPAI HYGRADE 3 300.00
TOTAL NUMBER OF CLAIMS/FEES: 3 $ 300.00

Ifthere are any questions you may contact me at the letterhead address and phone.

Sincer*,/

/*6776
William M. She~idf
Exploration Minager
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P.O. Box 2654 • Durango, CO 81302 • Tel. (970) 385-5833• Fax (970) 259-6425 • e-mail: platoro_wms@frontier.net
Affiliated Corporations:

Wnifmnitim Resource Corooration • Highland Tellurides Corporation • Cordilleran Metals Corporation • Platoro West, LLC • Platoro West Colorado, LLC



RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF
AND WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:

Platoro West Incorporated, agentfor:
James D. Malone
P. 0. Box 2654
Durango, CO 81302

ARIZONA AFFIDAVIT OF PAYMENT
OF CLAIM MAINTENANCE FEES AND NOTICE OF INTENT TO HOLD
UNPATENTED CLAIMS FOR THE YEAR ENDING SEPTEMBER 1, 2001

James D. Malone

THE UNDERSIGNED, on behalf ofJames D. Malone, Post Office Box 286, Imlay, NV 89418,
being first duly sworn, deposes and says that he is a citizen ofthe United States and more than
eighteen years of age, residing in La Plata County, Colorado, and that in accordance with 30 U.S.C. §
28f to 28k and 43 C.F.R. Part 3830 and to the extent applicable to any of the Claims, the Act of
August 11,1955, 69 Stat. 681 and 43 C.F.R. Part 3730, and the Act ofApril 8, 1948,62 Stat. 162 and
43 C.F.R. Subpart 3821 does hereby submit with this filing the maintenance fee required therein. A
maintenance fee of One Hundred Dollars ($100.00) is hereby paid by Platoro West Incorporated as
agent for James D. Malone, for the assessment year ending September 1, 2001, for each of the
unpatented mining claims further described on each Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part
hereofby this reference. Said fee was paid in lieu ofthe annual assessment work requirements and
was paid for the claims described herein which are owned, leased, worked, controlled, or claimed by
Mr. Malone for the valuable mineral contained therein, and it is the intent of Mr. Malone for himself
or for the benefit of the owner or owners of the unpatented mining claims if different from Mr. Malone
to continue to hold and develop these claims.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this instrument was executed as ofthe 25th day ofAugust, 2000.

Platoro West Incorpo ed, agentfor:
James D. Malo

BY:
LIAM M. S F!* reside

Platoro West Incorpo~Tated
STATE OF COLORADO ) 4

) SS.

COUNTY OF LA PLATA )

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 25th day ofAugust, 2000,
by William M. Sheriff, as president ofPlatoro West Incorporated, on behalf of James D.
Malone.

L- C= •r<
.....,fr.. . Ati $11.- 1.,-%1 Nijkommissioil expires August 31,2002. cnszM OW F 23 1.,  . 4-

Stephanie A. McKay
.-' -- Li:.t >4. Notary Public for the State of Colo 0,

K CO 0 CIO t.- LU
CO 0 County of La Plata
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HYGRADE PROJECT

EXHIBIT «A"

James D. Malone
25 AUGUST 2000

3 UNPATENTED LODE CLAIMS SITUATED IN SECTION 29 TOWNSHIP 10 NORTH,
RANGE 4 WEST, G&SRB&M, YAVAPAI COUNTY, STATE OF ARIZONA.

CLAIM NAME BOOK PAGE BLM SERIAL #

Hygrade #6 3070 764 335760
Hygrade #8 3097 606 335881
Hygrade #12 3097 602 336286
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PLATORO WEST; LLCPW

22 August 2000

USDI-Arizona BLM Office
222 N. Central Avenue
Phoenix, AZ 85004-2203

Re: 2001 Maintenance Fees for Unpatented Mining Claims

I have enclosed an Arizona Affidavit ofPayment of Claim Maintenance Fees and Notice
of Intent to Hold Unpatented Claims for the Year Ending September 1, 2001 for the
following project along with a check for $ 200.00 for the annual fee. The original
documents have been sent to the county for recording.

COUNTY PROJECT CLAIMS BLM FEES
YAVAPAI CHLORIDE 2 200.00
TOTAL NUMBER OF CLAIMS/FEES: 2 $ 200.00

Ifthere a*lany questions you may contact me at the letterhead address and phone.
1] .

William M. Spier~ff
Exploration~Mankger
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Exploration Office • P.O. Box 2654 • Durango. CO 81302 • Tel. (970) 385-5833



.

RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF
AND WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:

Platoro West, LLC
P. 0. Box 2654
Durango, CO 81302

ARIZONA AFFIDAVIT OF PAYMENT
OF CLAIM MAINTENANCE FEES AND NOTICE OF INTENT TO HOLD
UNPATENTED CLAIMS FOR THE YEAR ENDING SEPTEMBER 1, 2001

PLATORO WEST, LLC

THE UNDERSIGNED, on behalf of Platoro West, LLC, Post Office Box 2654, Durang6, Colorado
81302, being first duly sworn, deposes and says that he is a citizen of the United States and more than
eighteen years of age, residing in La Plata County, Colorado, and that in accordance with 30 U.S.C. §
28fto 28k and 43 C.F.R. Part 3830 and to the extent applicable to any ofthe Claims, the Act of
August 11,1955, 69 Stat. 681 and 43 C.F.R. Part 3730, and the Act ofApril 8, 1948, 62 Stat. 162 and
43 C.F.R. Subpart 3821 does hereby submit with this filing the maintenance fee required therein. A
maintenance fee of One Hundred Dollars ($100.00) is hereby paid by Platoro West, LLC, for the
assessment year ending September 1, 2001, for each ofthe unpatented mining claims further described
on Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereofby this reference. Said fee was paid in lieu of
the annual assessment work requirements and was paid for the claims described herein which are
owned, leased, worked, controlled, or claimed by Platoro for the valuable mineral contained therein,
and it is the intent of Platoro for itself or for the benefit of the owner or owners of the unpatented
mining claims if different from Platoro to continue to hold and develop these claims.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this instrument was executed as ofthe 22nd day ofAugust, 2000.

PLATORO WES*, LLC- :C:g.

(Inn-U 3/»
CD 0
crt -1 OCIJ --

By:
WILLIAM M. F 1 CD -Trim

-,B f. 4= r - -Exploration anager c.1 ' rri
3?c -;1
r·,10

9 rn m
STATE OF COLORADO ) 4 2

) SS.

COUNTY OF LA PLATA )

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 22nd day ofAugust,
2000, by William M. Sheriff on behalf ofPlatoro West, LLC.

My commission expires August 31*,2002. 1

Stephanie A. McKay
Notary Public for the State of Colorado,
County of La Plata



CHLORIDE PROJECT - SUNRISE CLAIMS

EXHIBIT "A"

PLATORO WEST, LLC
22 AUGUST 2000

2 UNPATENTED LODE CLAIMS SITUATED IN SECTION 5 TOWNSHIP 23 NORTH,
RANGE 18 WEST, G&SRB&M, MOHAVE COUNTY, STATE OF ARIZONA.

CLAIM NAME BOOK PAGE BLM SERIAL #

Sunrise #1 2713 610,611 340146
Sunrise #2 2713 612,613 340147
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William M. Sheri Geolo ist

25 August 2000

USDI-Arizona BLM Office
222 N. Central Avenue
Phoenix, AZ 85004-2203

Re: 2001 Maintenance Fees for Unpatented Mining Claims

Ihave enclosed an Arimna Afidavit of Payment of Claim Maintenance Fees and Notice of Intent to
Hold Unpatented Claims for the Year Ending September 1, 2001 for the following project along witha
check for $ 100.00 for the annual fee. The original documents have been sent to the appropriate county
for recording.

COUNTY PROJECT CLAIMS BLM FEES
YAVAPAI YARNELL 1 100.00
TOTAL NUMBER OF CLAIMS/FEES: 1 5 100.00

If there are any questions you may contact me at the letterhead address and phone.

Sincerely,A

William M. Shetiff -
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RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF
AND WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:

William M. Sheriff
P. 0. Box 2654
Durango, CO 81302

ARIZONA AFFIDAVIT OF PAYMENT
OF CLAIM MAINTENANCE FEES AND NOTICE OF INTENT TO HOLD
UNPATENTED CLAIMS FOR THE YEAR ENDING SEPTEMBER 1, 2001

William M. Sheriff

THE UNDERSIGNED, William M. Sheriff, Post Office Box 2654, Durango, Colorado 81302,
being first duly sworn  deposes and says that he is a citizen of the United States and more than
eighteen years of age, residing in La Plata County, Colorado, andthat in accordance with 30 U.S.C. §
28fto 28k and 43 C.F.R. Part 3830 and to the extent applicable to any ofthe Claims, the Act of
August 11,1955, 69 Stat. 681 and 43 C.F.R. Part 3730, and the Act of April 8, 1948,62 Stat. 162 and
43 C.F.R. Subpart 3821 does hereby submit with this filing the maintenance fee required therein. A
maintenance fee of One Hundred Dollars ($100.00) is hereby paid by William M. Sheriff, for the
assessment year ending September 1, 2001, for each ofthe unpatented mining claims further described
on Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof by this reference. Said fee was paid in lieu of
the annual assessment work requirements and was paid for the claims described herein which are
owned, leased, worked, controlled, or claimed by William M. Sheriff for the valuable mineral
contained therein, and it is the intent of Mr. Sheriff for himself or for the benefit of the owner or
owners ofthe unpatented mining claims if different from Mr. Sheriffto continue to hold and develop
these claims.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this instrument was execu d as ofthe 22nd day ofAugust, 2000.

7

/
'WIL IAM . S

STATE OF COLORADO )
) SS.

COUNTY OF LA PLATA )

The foregoing instrument was.acknowledged before me this 22nd day of August, 2000,
by William M. Sheriff.

My commission expires August' 314, 2002. 3*4622#Mk6-ht

C=3 Stephanie A. McKay
CO

Notary Public for the State of Color~f,··Z:3= , Lf- i ~3

0 r...1 County ofLa Plata
...

C ~ r .4
L'.J t.~ I:· CO £...I'  '.
0 t.'C.

e..1 (0 CD
.clf 5=, C,5 El--5



YARNELL PROJECT -~ANZANITA CLAIM

EXHIBIT "A"

William M. Sheriff
22 AUGUST 2000

1 UNPATENTED LODE CLAIM SITUATED IN SECTIONS 27 AND 28 TOWNSHIP 11
NORTH, RANGE 4 WEST, G&SRB&M, YAVAPAI COUNTY, STATE OF ARIZONA.

CLAIM NAME BOOK PAGE BLM SERIAL #

Manzanita #1 3189 902 339627

ENTERED INTO COMPUTER
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Receipt http://cbs.blm.gov/cgibin/cbs/cbs_logon

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt
BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV

222 N CENTRAL AVE
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 177756

Phone: (602) 417-9200

Transaction #: 191043 1
~ Date of Transaction: 08/28/2000

CUSTOMER: PLATORO WEST INC
BOX 2654
DURANGO,CO 80302

1 LINE I 1 COMMODITY / SUBJECT / ACTION / iF~~~~E F~ij~*3!I I QTY, ~ REMARKS }1 H TOTAL ~PRODUCT I PRICE 11 m

IMAINT 2001 i~ - n/a- ] $600,00 ~1 | 1 '~CLAIMS-ACCOUNTS/UNADJUDICATED /
|| ~|MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED (455)

TOTAL:~ $600.00
----------------- """"""""~"""

lili 1

PAYMENTINFeRMATISN
......................................................11- -.- ---1-------1 - AMOUNT: ]$300.00 *05'IMARE~ 168/24/2000 ~

~, TYPE: CHECK ~ ~ _ HIECEIVED- li612addl

.............................................................................

NAME: ]PLATORO WEST INCORPORATED1 :BOX 2654
IDURANGO CO 80302

........

2  AMOUNT: $100.00 LPOSTMARKED. 08/24/2000
TYPE: CHECK REGEIVED:~0858/3666

-...................4 4 =--==............................................................................... ..4:.*:....WA.mV.V. ...·.·.

CHEeK Ne= ]6148
NAME: 1

ISHERIFF, WILLIAM M

11 1]BOX 2654
]DURANGO CO 80302

1-,
AMOUNIt 1$200.00 *«TMAR~ED: ~08/24/2000 ~
- TYPE: CHECK Pucin*tm«] [68/28/2006

2 E------------- -1€EfECK NO. 6288
NAME: PLATORO WEST LLC ~

BOX 2654
bDURANGO CO 80302

... .·.·..n-:*:2:- =-*::/4==:·.~

F@__ -- iHAAARKS

1 of 2 08/28/2000 2:56 PM



Receipt http://cbs.blm.gov/egibin/cbs/cbs_logon

Sl. ---------

CASE SERIAL NUMBER INMNMATION
[ TRNS # 11 LINE # CASES
}Azon=v.nucm.·dm=zz:=-==
| 191043 ~ 1 :AMC335760
This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billings System and is a paper representation of a portion of
the official electronic record contained therein.

2 of 2 08/28/2000 2:56 PM



339 6,27
William M. Sheri Geolo ist
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19 August 1999 CD
4.1 1.

CO
-0

USDI-Arizona BLM Office
222 N. Central Avenue
Phoenix, AZ 85004-2203

Re: 1999 Maintenance Fees for Unpatented Mining Claims

I have enclosed an Arizona Aj.lidavit ofPayment ofClaim Maintenance Fees and Notice ofIntent to
Hold Unpatented ClaimsJbr the Year Ending September 1 , 2000 for the following project along with a
check for $ 100.00 for the annual fee. The original documents have been sent to the appropriate county
for recording.

COUNTY PROJECT CLAIMS BLM FEES
YAVAPAI YARNELL 1 100.00
TOTAL NUMBER OF CLAIMS/FEES: 1 5 100 . 00

If there are any questions you may contact me at the letterhead address and phone.

Si~grely,
 -----7

6 William M. Sh iff

05 vg' nAINOO OiNI 03831NaCL\-

</6- 4/1 1 <f\SY

Post Office Box 2654 Durango, Colorado 8 J 302 970-385-5833
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RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF «
AND WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:

in,·,
William M. Sheriff , m
P. 0. Box 2654 ..../
Durango, CO 81302 ES

ARIZONA AFFIDAVIT OF PAYMENT
OF CLAIM MAINTENANCE FEES AND NOTICE OF INTENT TO HOLD
UNPATENTED CLAIMS FOR THE YEAR ENDING SEPTEMBER 1, 2000

William M. Sheriff

THE UNDERSIGNED, William M. Sheriff, Post Office Box 2654, Durango, Colorado 81302,
being first duly sworn, deposes and says that he is a citizen ofthe United States and more than
eighteen years of age, residing in La Plata County, Colorado, andthat in accordance with 30 U.S.C. §
28fto 28k and 43 C.F.R. Part 3830 and to the extent applicable to any ofthe Claims, the Act of
August 11,1955, 69 Stat. 681 and 43 C.F.R. Part 3730, and the Act ofApril 8, 1948, 62 Stat. 162 and
43 C.F.R. Subpart 3821 does hereby submit with this filing the maintenance fee required therein. A
maintenance fee of One Hundred Dollars ($100.00) is hereby paid by William M. Sheriff, for the
assessment year ending September 1, 2000, for each ofthe unpatented mining claims further described
on Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof by this reference. Said fee was paid in lieu of
the annual assessment work requirements and was paid for the claims described herein which are
owned, leased, worked, controlled, or claimed by William M. Sheriff for the valuable mineral
contained therein, and it is the intent of Mr. Sheriff for himself or for the benefit of the owner or
owners ofthe unpatented mining claims if different from Mr. Sheriffto continue to hold and develop
these claims.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this instrument was executed as ofthe 19*day ofAugust, 1999.

ill A ./ 'j .1/C /
By: / T "l C /  - .C /

. HERI F
tSTATE OF COLORADO )

) SS.
COUNTY OF LA PLATA )

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 19* day of August, 1999,
by William M. Sheriff.

My commission expires October 12/1

Jackie S 1 ck r
Notary ubl  forthe State ofColorado,
County f Plata

ENTERED INTO COMPUTER



YARNELL PROJECT - MANZANITA CLAIM

EXHIBIT «A"

William M. Sherijf
19 AUGUST 1999

1 UNPATENTED LODE CLAIM SITUATED IN SECTIONS 27 AND 28 TOWNSHIP 11
NORTH, RANGE 4 WEST, G&SRB&M, YAVAPAI COUNTY, STATE OF ARIZONA.

CLAIM NAME BOOK PAGE BLM SERIAL #

Manzanita #1 3189 902 339627
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UNITED STATES ~Form 1370-41 DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIO«(March 1984)
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENI

„ RECEIPT AND ACCOUNTING ADVICE Don 7779 07NO. 9400
CD/AZ 08/24/99

Sub~ect: CLAIM MAINTENANCE FEE 2000 2 2 13 100.00

Applicant:

WILLIAM M SHERIFF
GEOLOGIST
PO BOX 2654 CK 5590
DURANOO CO 81302 Remitter:970-385-5833

Assignor:

LEASE MANA(;EMENT DA'l'A ONEW [JUPDATE OPAYMENT
ORIGINAL SERIAL NO. ASG. TYPE ST. CTY. FUND SYMBOL ACRES/UNITS RATE

AMC 339627 (1)

AMOUNT ANV. DATE EXP. DATE BILL CYC. S/C DISTRICT NEXT BILL MISC. DATA U of M ACTUAL UNITS

ASSIGNMENT SERIAL NO. ASG. TYPE ST. CTY. FUND SYMBOL ACRES/UNITS RATE

AMOUNT ANV, DATE EXP. DATE BILL CYC. S/(' DISTRICT NEXT BILL MISC. DATA U of M ACTUAL UNITS

AI'PLY REMITTANCE
Remarks:ACTION FUNDSYMBOL CTY. AMOUNT

FILIN(;FEE

RENTAL

UNEARNED

REFUND

T()TAI,

AMOUNT DUE DATE:BY:

~ I_kase in Escrow? FOR MMS USE ONLY
~ K(,S? ()f Interest? FOREST REFU ,
~ Auto Escalates? Operating Rights? NUMBER
[3 Auto Renew? ()perator ()CS SIC('TION

Bond 1''iled? ('()I)I·~

CASE FOLDER COPY



, 339*21
WILLIAM M. SHERIFF

P. 0. Box 2654
Durango, CO 81302

Telephone: 970-247-5343

August 10,1998 :rCO fo
fn ·- r·-·I - /
-Il .'.. ..m.

AUG 13 
9 45

· C

RECEP'

- ic
CO
CO 86/

USDI - Arizona BLM Office
222 North Central Avenue, Public Room
Phoenix, AZ 85004-2208

Re: 1999 Maintenance Fees for Unpatented Mining Claims

Ihave enclosed an Arizona Affidavit of Payment of Claim Maintenance Fees and Notice of Intent
to Hold Unpatented Claims for the Year Ending September 1, 1999, for the following project along
with a check for $100 for the annual fee. The original document will be sent to the county to be
recorded.

COUNTY PROJECT CLAIMS BLM FEE

YAVAPAI YARNELL 1 $ 100.00

TOTAL CLAIMS/FEES 1$ 100.00

WILLIAM M. S»~P//



RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF
AND WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO: 127.9
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ARIZONA AFFIDAVIT OF r:-1
- 57

PAYMENT OF CLAIM MAINTENANCE FEES ~ CO .1
CIO *

AND NOTICE OF INTENT TO HOLD UNPATENTED CLAIMS
FOR THE YEAR ENDING SEPTEMBER 1, 1999

THE UNDERSIGNED, on behalf ofhimself, Post Office Box 2654, Durango, Colorado 81302,
being first duly sworn, deposes and says that he is a citizen of the United States and more than
eighteen years of age, residing in La Plata County, Colorado, and that in accordance with the
1993 Omnibus Budget Reconciliation Act, Public Law No. 103-66,107 Stat. 312,405, and 43
C.F.R. Part 3830 and, to the extent applicable to any of the Claims, the Act of August 11,1995,
69 Stat. 681 and 43 C.F.R. Part 3730, and the Act of April 8, 1948,62 Stat. 162 and 43 C.F.R.
Subpart 3821; One Hundred Dollars in maintenance fees were paid by William M. Sheriff, for
the assessment year ending at 12:00 noon on September 1, 1999, for each of the unpatented
mining claims further described on Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof by this
reference. Said fee was paid in lieu of the annual assessment work and filing requirements of
30 U.S.C.§28-28(e) and 43 U.S.C. §1744(a) and (c); and was paid for the claims described
herein which are owned, leased, worked, controlled, or claimed by William M. Sheriff for the
valuable mineral contained therein, and it is the intent of William M. Sheriff for himself or for
the benefit of the owner or owners of the unpatented mining claims if different from him to
continue to hold and develop these claims.·

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this instrument was executed as of the 10th day of August, 1998.

t
LIAM M. SH F ,

STATE OF COLORADO )
) SS.

COUNTY OF LA PLATA )

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 10th day of Au ust, 1998, by
William M. Sheriff.

My commission expires: De<ZEPRT.~13,1998 ,
\6/

k T. Wiechmann
~ < KOTARY ~ ~ Notary Public for the State of Colorado,
<5\ PUBLIC /oj County of La Plata

8306e.frm VIAV



YARNELL PROJECT - MANZANITA CLAIM

EXHIBIT "A"

WILLIAM M. SHERIFF
10 AUG 98

1 UNPATENTED LODE CLAIM SITUATED IN SECTIONS 27 AND 28, TOWNSHIP 11

NORTH, RANGE 4 WEST, G&SRB&M, YAVAPAI COUNTY, STATE OF ARIZONA.

CLAIM NAME BQQK PAGE BLM SERIAL #

MAZANITA #1 3189 902 339627

l
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- - UNITED STATESForm 1370-41 ARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR(March 1984)
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

RECEIPT AND ACCOUNTING ADVICE ~0.2389329 04

rC/AZ 08/14/98

Subject CLAIM MAINTENANCE FEE 1999 2 5 13 100.00

Applicant:

WILLIAM M SHERIFF
BOX 2654
DURANGO CO 81302 CK 5325 W KETCHUM

Remitter: 970 247-5343

Assignor:

LEASE MANAGEMENT DATA ONEW OUPDATE ¤PAYMENT
ORIGINAL SERIAL NO. ASG. TYPE ST. ITY. FUND SYMBOL ACRES/UNITS RATE

AMC 339627

AMOUNT ANV. DATE EXP. DATE BILL CYC, S/C DISTRICT NEXT BILL MISC. DATA U of M ACTUAL UNITS

ASSI(;NMENT SERIAL NO. AS(;. TYPE ST. CTY. FUND SYMBOL ACRES/UNITS RATE

AMOUNT ANV. DATE EXP. DATE BILL CYC. S/(/ DISTRICT NEXT BILL MISC. DATA U of M ACTUAL UNITS

APPLY REMITTANCE
ACTION FUNDSYMBOL ,'Tv Remarks:AM()UNT

FILINC; FEE

RENTAL

UNEARNED

REFUNI)

T()TAI.

AMOUNT DUE DATE:BY:

~ Lease In Escrow? FOR MMS USE ONLY
Of Interest? FOREST REFU, .

~ Auto Escalates? Operating Right,? NUMBER
Auto Renew? ()1)erator 0(-'S SECTION

Bond Filed?

CASE FOLDER COPY



, 33 9 #17
WILLIAM M. SHERIFF r-0P. 0. Box 2654 -- 1,

g C/) r·O -1'Durango, CO 81302 m« N O W

Telephone: 970-247-5343 St>-> 50-«13 -< cm
Xm- :* Ri 2- N*.00 E>U:
285 4 SC<

August 18,1997 Ug eg mZ - Z
00 -4

USDI - Arizona BLM Ofnce
222 North Central Avenue, Public Room
Phoenix, AZ 85004-2208

Re: 1998 Maintenance Fees for Unpatented Mining Claims

Ihave endlosed an Admna Afidavit of Payment of Claim Maintenance Fees and Notice of Intent
to Hold Unpatented Claims for the Year Ending September J, 1998 for uie following project
along with a check for $100 for the annual fee. The original document will be sent to the county
to be recorded.

CCiUNrY PROJECT CLAIMS BLM FEE
YAVAPAI YARNELL 1$ 100.00

TOTAL CLAIMS/FEES 1$ 100.00

"

WILLIAM M SI»IFF

ENTERED IN COMPUTER
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Durango, CO 81302 3 - 2

ARIZONA AFFIDAVIT OF
PAYMENT OF CLAIM MAINTENANCE FEES

AND NOTICE OF INTENT TO HOLD UNPATENTED CLAIMS
FOR THE YEAR ENDING SEPTEMBER 1, 1998

William M. Sheriff

THE UNDERSIGNED, William M. Sheriff, Post Office Box 2654, Durango, Colorado 81302,
being first duly sworn. deposes and says that he is a citizen o f the United States and more than
eighteen years of age, residing in La Plata County, Colorado, and that in accordance with the
1993 Omnibus Budget Reconciliation Act, Public Law No. 103-66,107 Stat. 405, One Hundred
Dollars in maintenance fees were paid by William M. Sheriff, for the assessment year ending at
12:00 noon on September 1,1998, for each ofthe unpatented mining claims further described
on Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof by this reference. Said fee was paid in
lieu of the annual assessment work requirements and was paid for the claims described herein
which are owned, leased, worked, controlled, or claimed by William M. Sheriff for the valuable
mineral contained therein, and it is the intent o f William M. Sheriff for himself or for the benefit
ofthe owner or owners ofthe unpatented mining claims ifdifferent from William M. Sheriffto
continue to hold and develop these claims.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this instrument was executed as ofthe ~f~. day of /4#1culf,
1997.

William S riff

STATE OF COLORADO )
) SS.

COUNTY OF LA PLATA )

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 18th day of August, 1997, by
William M. Sheriff.

lk-My commission expires:

Kristen Crom
Notary Public for the State of Colorado,
County of La Plata

8306a.frm



YARIVELL PROJECT - MANZANMA CLAIM

EValiBM "A"

MIIJAM M SHERIFF
18 AUG 97

1 UNPATENTED LODE CLAIM SITUATED IN SECTIONS 27 AND 28, TOWNSHIP 11
NORTH, RANGE 4 WESL G&SRB&M YAVAPAI COUNTY, STATE OF ARIZONA

m,M-SEBIAWCLAIMNAME BOOK EMIE 339627902MAZANITA #1 3189

70

AUG 22
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LAND MANA Se>CO
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UNITED STATESForm 1370-41
(MQrch 1084), 1 ~~PARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

RECEIPT AND ACCOUNTING ADVICE NO. 2372475 04
SM/AZ 08/22/97

Subject: CLAIM MAINTENANCE FEE 1998 11) 0 43 13 100.00

Applicant:

WILLIAM M. SHERIFF
Plo. BOX 2654
DURANGO, CO 81302 SAME CK #1030

Remitter

Assignor:

LEASE MANAGEMENT DATA DNEW OUPI)ATE CIPAYMENT
ORIGINAI, SERIAL NO. ASG. TYPE ST. CTY. FUND SYMBOL ACRES/UNITS RATE

AMC 339627

AMOUNT ANV. DATE EXP. DATE BILL CYC. S/C DISTRICT NEXT BILL MISC. DATA U of M ACTUAL UNITS

ASSIGNMENT SERIAL NO. AS(;. TYPE ST. CTY. FUND SYMBOL ACRES/UNITS RATE

AMOUNT ANV. DATE EXP. DATE BILLCY(  S/(. DISTRICT NEXT BILL MISC. DATA U of M ACTUAL UNITS

APPLY REMITTAN('E
ACTION FUNDSYMBOL ("ry, AM()UNT Remarks:

FII.IN(;FEE

RENTAL

UNEARNED

REFUNI)

T()TAI.

A M ( )U NT 1 j 1-1 E DATE:

~ 1~ase in Escrow? FOR MMS USE ONLY
Of Interest? F()REST REFU ;E

~ Auto Escalates? NUMBEROperating RIghts?
EJ Aulo Renew? ()peralor (}CS SECTION

Bond F fled?

C Sh p
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UNITED STATES ~Fohn 13702-41 !_3EPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR(March 1984),
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

04RECEIPT AND ACCOUNTING ADVICE No.2228410
TC/AZ 08/20/96 1

Sul)jeri: CLAIM MAINTENANCE FEE 1997 - 1 2 11 tv 100.00 1

Applicant:

W M SHERIFF
3518 EARL AVE
DURANGO CO 81301 SAME AS CK 1030

Remitter: 247-5343

Assignor

LEASE MANAGEMENT DATA CNEW []UPI)ATE C|PAYMENT
ORIGINAL SERIAL NO. A S(;. TYPE ST. ('TY. FUND SYMBOL ACRES/UNITS RATE

AMC 339627

AMOUNT ANV. DATE EXP. DATE BILL CY('. S/C DISTRICT NEXT BILL MISC. DATA U of M ACTUAL UNITS

ASSI(;NMENT SERIAL NO. AS(;. TYPE ST. ('TY. FUND SYMBOL ACRES/UNITS RATE

AMOUNT ANV.DATE EXP. I)ATE Bll,LCYC. S /(' DISTRICT NEXT BILL MISC. DATA U of M ACTUAL UNITS

APPLY REMITTANCE
ACTION FUNI)KYMB()1. (TY AMOUNT Remarks:

FII.ING FEE Amo 334 (92-7 »
RENTAL

UNEARNEI)

REFUND

T()TAI,

AMOUNT DUE DATE:

£ [Rase in Escrow? FOR MMS USE ONLY
Of Interest? FOREST REFU ,E

~ Auto E.:(·alates? Operating Rights? N UMBER
C)per,Lt(,1 0('S SECTION

UNEARNED FILE COPY



UNITED STATES '1 ,"~ ,For*i 1370441
(March 1984J. 1 SIVEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

-HE'REAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

RECEIPT AND ACCOUNTING ADVICE No· 2228410 04 1
1 C/A: 08//0/96

SubJL.I t: CLAIM MAINTENANCE FEE 1997 - 1 2 11 13 100.00
App licant:

W M SHERIFF
3518 EARL AVE
DURANGO CO 81301 SAME AS CK 1030

Remitter: . -247-5346

Assignor:

LEASE MANAGEMENT DATA ¤NEW OUPI)ATF'. [3PAYMENT
ORIGINAL SERIAL NO. AS(;. TYPE ST. ("ry. FUNI) SYMBOL ACRES/UNITS RATE

AMC +39627

AMOUNT ANV, DATE EXP. DATE BILL ('Y('. S/(' DISTRI ('T NEXT BILL MISC. DATA U of M ACTUAL UNITS

ASSIGNMENT SERIAL NO. AS(;. TYPE ST. ('TY. FUNI) SYMB()L ACRES/UNITS RATE

AMOUNT ANV. I)ATI·'. EXP. DATE 1111.L CYC. I )ISTRI ('7' NEXT BILL MISC. DATA U of M ACTUAL UNITS

APPLY REMITTANCE
Remarks:ACTION FUNI) SYMBOL CTY. AM()UNT

FILING FEE. c

RENTAL

UNEARNED

REFUNI)

T()TAI.

AM()UNT I)UE 1)ATE:

1-,ease in E.:crow? FOR MMS USE ONLY
0 KGS? Of Interc.;l? ' F()REST REFU ;E
El Auto Escalates'' NUMBEROperating Rights?

()perator ()('S SE('TION
licm) F ili,t , ('()I)1·.

CASE FOLDER COPY



NOTICE! !

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540

Rise Business Services, LLC
Job=AZ15 7 15 2019

111111'liiii'11111'ilillillillimilii'11
Box Number= AZ15162

Ii'11111111111111111111111111111'II Imil'111111111111111111111111 111111111111111111111111111111Ii
Claim Begin-End: AMC339627-AMC339627

5 Miscellaneous

I Illilll'lll'llili lillill'llilllili AZ15162-9 AMC338367-AMC339964



NO
DOCUMENTS

FOUND
NO DOCUMENTS FOUND
NO DOCUMENTS FOUND



NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540

Rise Business Services, LLC
Job=AZ15 7/15/2019

1111111'liI Ililli!111 1111111111111~ 111'iiii
Box Number= AZ15162

1111111111111 N"111 11111111 illii lili 111111111111111 Nill 11111111 lilli lilli lilii Imi llil ili ll
Claim Begin-End: AMC339627-AMC339627

6 Location Notices-Amendments and Supporting Documents

lillillilll'lllilililll'llill lillil AZ15162-9 AMC338367-AMC339964



MININGCLAIM_STATUSREPORT < 1 ~~1~

Lead Serial No. A MC_ 8 3 A lo 'A -1 ___THROUGH A MC - -

STATUS CHECKED BY ~~ c ~'~1 L,~C-~A if' C.G./.
No. of Lode Claims l Enter Action Code 669-

No. of Placer Claims

No. of Association Placer MTP CHECKED
(Not Enough Locators Send Form Ltr.) (Reduced Size Copy nc osed)

No. of Mill Sites ORCA GEO CHECKED
(Copy Enclosed)

No. of Tunnel Sites

Timely Filed ~ NO WILDERNESS (WA) AREA CHECKED_~6~:

Service Charge Correct N~i) NO WHICH WA______A/ f -
(This is Curable)

Location Fee Correct ~D No ~ ~~;

Maintenance Fee Correct - NO

Amount Paid $ \65.00

Shortage $ __ Overage $

Over-the-Counter Mail v~

Township (s) 11.-A-Ill---
Range(s) W

Section Cs) A 1 Af-

GENERAL JURISDICTION OF: BLM 'Um--(or) WHICH NATIONAL FOREST

Enter Code 880 On Split Estate Land (Show Type of Patent - SX, PX, SRHE etc)

Enter Code 267 For Stockraising Homestead When Proper Notice Has Been Filed

STATUS

CLAIMS PARTIALLY VOID: Private Minerals Withdrawn Other

CLAIMS VOID: Private Minerals Withdrawn Other

ADD: DATE RECEIVED, ACTION CODE 482, IN REMARKS: 1995, 1996, 1997, 1998

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS FOR DATA INPUT: -

COMMENTS



SK FEEThis instrument was recorded at re --41['of:
INSTRUMENT * 9620267
OFFICIAL RECORDS OF

YAVAPAI COUNTY MAP
Box 2654 MARGO W . CARSON $,1

buRANG., Co 8/362 ES S? PLATORO WEST ICORPORATED pCL 55
n gr REQUEST OF:

;E DATE: 04/15/96 TIME: 10:40
L FEE: 5.00 SC: 4.00 PT: 1.00

1BOOK 3189 PAGE 902 PAGES: 002The recording official is directed to return this /instrument or a copy to the above person.
r

LOCATION NOTICE
FOR

MINING CI,AIM ~
MN-] a © LawForms 3-80

Claim (Name and Ntimlic'r, if used) LOCATOR Oil OWNER (Name, Address tin~ip Code)

MAN zAA ITA * 1- * r
(OILLIAR /0.6 W ERIr~

Type of Claim Of 00 0 5,0P.0. Bo}< 2664
E] Placer X Lode 0 Millsite 0 Tunnelsite cE)z«*t/6% 6'0 87302 Arnk 5 228

rn
Date of Location of Claim Ems =' :E  -n0 moQ

1 5 MAR'96 om Z
r.4 25 rn

--4

Type of Notice
O Amendment to + [3 Original Notice IR Relocation Notice
If an Amendment or Relocation, Claim was named --_ -MAAIZAAinCtil__.- _- in the prior notice

recorded at Docket ,818~ , Page 3K& , dnkne,aa Mining District, _YAVAPAL_- _--- County, Arizona.

General Course of Claim is from the |A/EST to the - 5957-
Layout of Claim

Claim is _..ZI~~2__ feet long and ___6QQL__ feet wide.
Distance from location monument to each end of the Claim is _ _9,2-__ feet in a __d~__6*21______ direction and

L499. 8 -feet in a __da; WEST _____ direction.
Locality of Notice of Claim and Monument with reference to some natural object or permanent monument

beJ-,bn ao £'re ;s fes*ec/ on +1* t-oca,h,•1 *40,1,+Q-*.6 (1*ec~, dia'U4 /8 +4- 6*+S~deeutiet
/ne«*.,•I.4, Saki Lod. »1*-nk-*.u+ A arrlo¥'#.9:42~ /40' c#57- 3,~4 ,696'*te/€r#-/ 8 +4,s 6*1~~44 »

CO~M.#0 4 20 30th645 292&33~34 , 1-, /JA, AAw, #
Effective Date of Notice :

15 MAR '96 Signature of Locator
INSTRUCTIONS Within 90 days of location of claim:
1. Complete al)ove portion of form and post on location monument, and , ..„,
2. Complete two additional copies of entire form, including map on backside, record one with County Recorder and file 6thar

with proper BLM office.

Types of Monuments
Location Monument iis inade of ___Z2*k2--2'1_4zQ-515_~-, and
Corner and End Monuments are made of:

I)escription of Claim
To observe the perimeter of the Claim begin at the .___-d*g_Z22&5*52--_- corner and travel

in a __ultve£25____- direction __ZSOD- feet to, the _ corner monument, thence

in a ..AR_.-1&~t~L--___ direction _ ~L__ feet to the _ -__ CSQ4(2*825Z1___ corner monum,int, thence

in a _a6.-u- eas L direction /5200 - feet to the __LS22.2-t-LZELLIL- corner monument, thence

in a __ _cziz__-zLezzz*E______ direction __602__ feet to the A~ATH<467-- corner monument, thence
Location of Claim SWA/ 4 Se. 27-
The Claim lies in the 56 71 4 36(. 28 quiei•*00**ea~Me-1.~-~.=Me=~,i

Township ___11___AtMY#__ __, Range 4 */66T , G & SB *8rM __*6~***A< -
,

Mining District or Cadastral Subdivision, --YAM_________ County, Arizbna. 74

The __*58*DEE«z~- corner of the claim lies .~*A_,/42£L___ feet in 4 __,d*8'Y*/~f~S5if~YL~(Z~)direction

from the public,or, estal)Jislled surBy monyment or permanent natural object describell as,015 /
.,4,2. \ POED * fSourmo€51- CoRAER stene,J 2-9 , A ,4-4, /r,11,%, \

BOOK 3189 PAGE Oud



~ZAN ITA #1
MAP, PLAT, OR SKETCH

OF MINING CLAIM ~
MN-11, A I.awforms 3-80

Claim Monument lies iii Section 27 Range- 4 kIERT_„ Township / 1 WoRTI.1. G&SR B&M

Louyr #

wisr M*NZAAI/TA LAST 
,

*1 646 CE,1

56 CoR.

2.8 29

NORTH ARROW
SCALE (Choose One) (Show Direction)

n 1 : 94000 (1 inch - 20(10 feet)
5 1 MIl .E

1000 2000 3000 4000 Feet

51 1 : 12000 (linch = 1000 feet) 64 Grid Il Magnetic

0444 1 Mile

0 1000 2000 3()00 4000 Feet

O Other (1 inch = not more than 2000 feet)

BOOK 3189 PAGE 903
6., ..~1  S~)



BURI.E·' , MANAGEMEN I REMCi

1:'i i l. 1.L . i '1! l' i RANGE

OLS SUBDIW151 ON__ '£: f »E...12£-fiCE NUMBER/d 1©Nfi:,DELS. . ELL.1·ji -1.L' ik.·:.ir.3 .1

Pi/.:, 100.000001 HOLDER/blnLEE003 ~ir ;i.i. i 1 ': t: : 1· !

IYPE 28/:383 ROW-WAIER PLANE
D 181' Aij 1 Hil i? 1 ZI·..1')
i. j CRS 00001.136

.t:

SLNE, c,IE.:'1: 1. h 'i !' ,1 a i.;< liu A:.A 03.>573 PUBLIC SERV] CE CO 100. 00000% PERNLA ~1 E.1:1
MS 463 , ·, a i . 285 002 ROW -POWED FRANS L

1 32NW,NESW LESS PA)ENlED 31' I Al.11 HORIZED 05/22/73
MI 4, .Ir NO + 1 A.1. M.8 ZS: 00002.345
N:INE.SWNE IN UNPAl ENIED
27.3 40:1. B

ON 14-OW 0 14306 il: R ]SON CORI 100.000002
1 / 21: , 1 11 1,7' u 1. St:- N

0
AORS 03/9 .,

CAB AZA 021207 RAMSEY FAMILY 1RUS1 100.000002 ·AILMILE
Err 2~2011 bALE ·SEC 209 MIN
i) 1 91' AU [HORIZED 0 1/05 rdS
ACRS 0198:.1/0

.00000% PA]ENCASE AKA
Of 3-4 .t ·ll W l~ ' f  PE 2, 201 1 .Aw r., U. 1

SWSE i.,i< 3- OW Dj S F' AUIHORIZED i / 5'c,
. '~1 . & , Clt.' pl'-, 1·'LOf b o 1.-1 i N. ···

SW NE ·ON

62 N2- SU 1,! 2 51].,NES
1,- 0 1

r!- 1 1 \ 1 1. J 1 1 1..: i 1 COMP 000002 APPLIC,
1.0 E 3- YPE ):11001 ROW ·ROADS
NESW D] ff' AUl HORZZED 04/19/9:

ACRb

2.NWEW 
, 1 .OW 2.°201 1 SAL,1.~ -SNEr' 20., diN Fi. i'jAUG}I·'4 Rif b 30,00000% APPLICANE

JOHNSON i. - 0. C,(1(j (,(1 5, A16:.1.4 026580

62NR 3 El bl ;P PEND]NO 04/15/92 MANOCAN RUi H 0 50.00000% APPLICANW
0483-.·j /05-2SW 0 · i.j 9,1

3 , .l.1{,1
1, Sll

. i.1/f 1 ,
*04 Swiswst
09 NRNW,NWNE

ry!;



J.S. DI .·ARii'il:.Ml Or 1111:. 1 Nli·..1,!](>R 8111.'1 AU OF L AND NANAGE MEN 1 01<' 1.A iE„001.'APH CROSS REI: I.RENOE 1/9.

GEOGRAPHIC STA,E: ARIZONA MERIDIAN ]OWNSHIP 11 · ON RANGE. -OW /.

SLE SUBDTulSIDA... fil E.. I. I.:ELLEE NE E. N UMBEr/ 1 .'I P F. ,:'D 1 SP.05.1 Z I.ON.' 6'iCP.1. S . PE.£4:991£3  0.8.11 il.Li P.ES.TYRE.Lfll LON.:.5111.1'..
MIO W25W
i0 il 2 0 4 1 MS

M2041 f , '.
15 W 2NW,SZSE

M2041 MS
c, M&8

L 0] 7 ·10

* 2 A t.i 12 1 i f·f::,
M M 120.321 il 3

PAR] CASE: AZA NCALLSIER FU[L CO 100.000001 CLAiMANi
PART : ':1 t.) 1:.1 .ffpE: h., 1.3, 13 SURFACE MGf.NOI'~CH. QUEENSIAKE RESOURCE 0.00000X OPERAfOR

DISP: ..L.<9£ ,E.I) 03'26/90
ACRS: 00001.000

PARl p 11·ON L.OW CASE: AZA MCALLSIER FULL CO 0.00000% OPERAIOR
] ) .r'xt ., tilt 

«,
A 100.00000X CLAIMANT1 .. '/  1 1 1'-E.= :.:iuU- 3..3 ul..'..1 ,··h,i  i 'lu i ·· 4 .1. %,, c. t!l.. 7.1 l.. r:. 2) 1 £:. A t" l.-4: 1. l.,·.

D]SP: CLOSED 03/26/90
ACRS: 00001.000

2SE ri·.rl 026896 FRIEND D]CK 0.00000% OPERATOR
IYPE 380913 SURFACE MOr"NOriCE FnIEND Di'KICO.00000X CLAIMANT
D] 5; F' CLOSED 05/. /89
ACRS <2111)ill.000

' PAR] 3-OW 0 6 5 ': I ALA QUEENS]AKE RESOURCE 100.000002 CLAIMAN11 -ON1 <r i

FEPE 380913 SURFACE MGf-NOTICE
D l Ei F' CLOSED 03/26/90
ACRS 0000 1.000

011 POR]ION Of SW (; 't, St: At. A 0~.JO,41 DOWNER ELON 100.000002 OPERAION
014 PORCION OF NW 1. f i) t.:: 380913 SURFACE MGI-NOfiCE DOWNER ELON 0.060002 CLRIMANI

D]SP: AUYHORIZED 08 18/93
ACRS: 00001.000

1 SWNE. l., AST:. ALA Wlll.1 EHEnD PHILIP L 100.00000% APPL]CAN1
1 Lui ITPE 2/2011 SALE-SEC 209 MIN EL

[) 1 SP PENDING 06/19/95
AUR* OODUu.260

0 i 8 NW 1 1 1 1.ON 3-·OW CASE: ARA 021233 NE.WlON NEWELL .00000X OPERA)OR,

3897 10 SURFACE MGE-NOTICE SUCHfA FLOYD .00000% CLA[MANT
D]OP: Ad IHORlZED 08/25/95
ACRS: 00001.000

1 1:. L,1 ..... 'r.. i:  1':. C. lit >-1 i :.. 1.; / f,·1 ':) .) .L %.4·1 i:.1..' - 01.J i

CASE 11'PE: ALL )15PO; ALL 1 11-UN + - {23 N



..:,. DEPA Rl dil:„Nl 1 11 E ]1. N I L. 12 ]OR BUREAW LAND MAIi,+121£.NE:NI %** ORCA .>,·>: -X 01:0(* i"23/2048.C f'PASS 1,1 1 *E·.RENCE

GLOGRAPHIL 81AIE ARIZONA NE.RlulAN: 14 10WNSHIP . ON RANGI. . · OW

N.-LE_ X-. Ril:.£REMEL. NUMBEELliPL/DISPOLlllONLADRES F 1002 2: lE . 1 0 2/1 N. L I EZES 26 / ikELi').1 I O N SH.1 2..~D L 1-· SUBDI9151DN_

.  0035700 US WES] COMMUN]CA]10 100.000001 HOLDERl., it UL, 1· 1.1. 1.1 I L

Lof 6.5,11 frPE: 286202 ROW-fELEPHONE
D]EP: MATHORl ZED 08/31/66
AERS: 00000.6/8

1 1 2. 2te:NE CAS : HZAR 0035710 AZ PUBLIC SERVICE CO 100.00000% HOLDER
12 SWSWNW,NWNWSW fiPE: 585002 ROW-POWER FRANS LIN

DJSP: AUTHORIZED 08/12/66
ACRS: 00001.520

1. 01 5 CASE: AZAR 0035919 22 PUBLIC SERV]CE -0 100.0000OX HOLDER
11 M4659B MS fvrE: 285002 ROW-POWER T ANS LIN
1 : 1.01 1 i DiSP: AUIHORIZED 08/23/66
13 M 1321 MS ACRS: 00001.823i /

12 N i 30" MS
1~ M4659A MS
12 H46598 MS
1.3 Luf 6
13 M132 Nu
13 M3692 i.'it:i

MS
Atd«.0,4 El...9

13 N46598 MS
14 M466/A MS

i < F· 1 4659 8 MS

„ .. r WES) COMMUN]CA110 100.00000% HOLDERi I '··,k~!~;i. l., i·C*- H/. hi·< 0035965
12 H/SW ff P E 286202 ROW · fELEPHONE · fEI
I, NWNW 1]) l. SP AUTHORIZED 08/21/66
14 NENE ACRS BOOil 1.SOO

LASE riPE: ALL DISPO: ALL 14 11-ON 4 ·· 13 id
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